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BUILD WITH SINGLE 
LEAF CLAY BLOCKS
BUILD SMART

WHY opt for single-leaf masonry WITHOUT INSULATION?
We recommend a single-leaf house structure made with Family 2in1 and Family clay blocks, which are 
suitable for buildings with zero energy, passive, low energy, and energy-saving standards. 

By reducing the number of technological 

steps, the building construction is 
significantly accelerated and the risk of 
structural defects is reduced.

The unique properties of the clay blocks 
ensure a long lifetime of the masonry and a 
pleasant indoor climate of the room as the 
masonry helps to control moisture. 

Single-leaf masonry has high thermal 
resistance, stability, fire resistance, and it 
enables the easy solution of construction 
details.

A lightweight or heat-insulating plaster 
protecting an masonry is used as the 
external wall finish. Thanks to its properties 
it ensures an aesthetic value of the final 
façade layer.
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WE WILL PROCESS a price quotation of material 
requirement for YOUR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 
individually according to the project documentation. 

3 STEPS ONLY are sufficient to obtain A FREE PRICE QUOTATION

step 1 Contact information

step 2 Material choice

step 3 Project documentation

for more information see www.heluz.com A free calculation of the 
material requirements

The quoted prices apply to deliveries of complete pallets or whole packages and are valid until a new price list 
is issued.

For current information, visit www.heluz.com.
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HELUZ, A CZECH FAMILY COMPANY

MANUFACTURING PLANT HEVLÍN

MANUFACTURING PLANT BUKOVSKO

MANUFACTURING PLANT LIBOCHOVICE
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We are not any common company, we are much more, we 

are family. We are engaged in the production of clay blocks 

and clay blocks since 1876. In that year, Jan Řehoř built the 

first furnace in Dolní Bukovsko and fired first clay blocks 

from the excavated clay. This was the beginning of a long 

story that we can be proud of when looking back.

Thanks to our products, thousands of people could build 

their new homes that have been used by the following 

generations thanks to their durability and pleasant 

environment. Carefully processed clay blocks and clay 

blocks are so resistant that despite their age of many 

dozens of years they can still be used for reconstruction of 

rural farmsteads up to the present time.

The family tradition was interrupted by the coming of 

communists that nationalised the brickworks in 1950. 

However, more than forty years later, the descendants of 

the founders acquired the brickworks back and consigned 

their management to their son-in-law Vladimír Heluz.  

In the period after the Velvet Revolution the company 

experienced rapid development and new plants in Hevlín 

and Libochovice were added up.

The leadership among the supranational companies needs 

more than just only the purchase of cutting-edge equipment 

and the extension of production. It is necessary to form an 

excellent team loving its work. Simply a family.
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+   the best thermal insulation properties on the market,  
      heat transfer coefficient U up to 0.11 W/m2K

+ for single-leaf external walls of zero-energy, passive, 
low-energy and energy-efficient buildings

+ it can replace up to 36 cm of thermal insulation 

+ integrated insulation protected by ceramic

+ a comprehensive system solution for the building 
envelope in a single-leaf (monolithic) structure

+ a solid, safe structure

+ natural water vapour permeation - the wall breathes

FAMILY 2in1

Grinded clay blocks FAMILY 2in1 have the best thermal insulation properties 

on the Czech market in comparison with other materials for single-leaf 

masonry. Filling the clay block cavities with polystyrene has increased 

their thermal insulation properties by 40% while maintaining their water 

vapour permeability. The FAMILY 2in1 clay blocks with a width of 440 mm 

and 500 mm meet the required standard values for passive houses without 

additional insulation. Supplementary clay blocks are used for easy solution 
of construction details (corners, jambs).

A

B

C

D

A

U up to 0,11 W/m2K

CLAY BLOCKS
WITHOUT 
COMPROMISES

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house Loděnice u Berouna    •    Project architect: Ing. Arch. Michal Prášil        

Construction company: Progress project s.r.o. (Prostějov) 
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K Edge clay block K-1/2 Edge half clay block R Corner N Low

Basic clay blocks 

HELUZ FAMILY

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

heat 
transfer

 coefficient 
U

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

mortar 
SB C

foam

mm MPa W/m2K pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 m2/canister

50 grinded 2in1 247 500 249 8 0.11 16 32 7.6 5.0

44 grinded 2in1 247 440 249 10 0.13 16 36.4 6.7 5.0

38 grinded 2in1 247 380 249 10 0.15 16 42.1 5.8 5.0

30 grinded 2in1 247 300 249 10 0.23 16 53.3 4.6 5.0

25 grinded 2in1 247 250 249 10 0.26 16 64 3.8 5.0

Family 2in1

HELUZ FAMILY
dimensions  

L/W/H
compression 

strength

mm MPa

50-K grinded 2in1 247 500 249 10

50-K-1/2 grinded 2in1 125 500 249 10

50-N grinded 2in1 247 500 166 8

44-K grinded 2in1 247 440 249 10

44-K-1/2 grinded 2in1 125 440 249 10

44-R grinded 2in1 187 440 249 10

44-N grinded 2in1 247 440 166 10

38-K grinded 2in1 247 380 249 10

38-K-1/2 grinded 2in1 125 380 249 10

38-N grinded 2in1 247 380 166 10

30-1/2 grinded 2in1 125 300 249 10

30-R grinded 2in1 182 300 249 10

Supplementary clay blocks

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house Loděnice u Berouna    •    Project architect: Ing. Arch. Michal Prášil        

Construction company: Progress project s.r.o. (Prostějov) 
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+  heat transfer coefficient U up to 0.14 W/m2K

+ for single-leaf external walls of passive, 

      low-energy and energy-efficient buildings

+ a cost-optimal alternative, i.e. investment in the 
masonry in proportion to its return is the highest one 

+ comfortable room micro-climate

+ a comprehensive system solution for the building 
envelope in a single-leaf (monolithic) structure

+ solid, safe structure

+ natural water vapour permeation - the wall breathes

FAMILY
U up to 0,14 W/m2K

FAMILY grinded clay blocks have the best thermal insulation properties  

on the Czech market in comparison with other materials for single-leaf 

walls without filled cavities. 

FAMILY clay blocks feature one of the most sophisticated clay block 

geometries, which minimizes heat transfer while maintaining high strength.

Supplementary clay blocks are used for easy solution of construction 
details (corners, jambs).

A

B

C

D

A

A CLAY BLOCK 
WITH ALL 
THE TRIMMINGS

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house HELUZ  

8 



Basic clay blocks

HELUZ FAMILY

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

heat 
transfer

 coefficient
U

clay block 
consumption

consumption

mortar 
SB C

mortar 
SB

foam

mm MPa W/m2K pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2 m2/
canister

50 grinded 247 500 249 8 0.14 16 32 7.6 5.0 5.0

44 grinded 247 440 249 10 0.17 16 36.4 6.7 4.4 5.0

38 grinded 247 380 249 10 0.20 16 42.1 5.3 4.8 5.0

30 grinded 247 300 249 10 0.25 16 53.3 4.6 3.0 5.0

25 grinded 247 250 249 10 0.31 16 64 3.8 2.5 5.0

HELUZ FAMILY
dimensions  

L/W/H
compression strength

mm MPa

50-K grinded 247 500 249 10

50-K-1/2 grinded 125 500 249 10

50-N grinded 247 500 166 10

44-K grinded 247 440 249 10

44-K-1/2 grinded 125 440 249 10

44-R grinded 187 440 249 10

44-N grinded 247 440 166 10

38-K grinded 247 380 249 10

38-K-1/2 grinded 125 380 249 10

38-N grinded 247 380 166 10

30-1/2 grinded 125 300 249 10

30-R grinded 182 300 249 10

Supplementary clay blocks

Family

K Edge clay block K-1/2 Edge half clay block R Corner N Low

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house HELUZ  
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+ the first generation of thermal insulation clay blocks 
since 1995

+   heat transfer coefficient U up to 0.20 W/m2K

+ for single-leaf external walls of energy-efficient 

buildings and masonry with ETICS (External Thermal 

Insulation Composite System)

+ increased the strength of masonry 

+ favourable price, solid, safe structure 

+ natural water vapour permeation - the wall breathes

PLUS
U up to 0,20 W/m2K

PLUS clay blocks meet the required standard values for thermal insulation 

properties and are ideal for their competitive price and high load-bearing 

capacity.

PLUS clay blocks are distinguished by their good strength and low thermal 

conductivity. An additional insulation is not necessary for PLUS clay blocks 

with a width of 44 and more. Supplementary clay blocks are used for easy 
solution of construction details (corners, jambs)

A

B

C

D

C

A QUALITY 
AT A FAVOURABLE 
PRICE

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house HELUZ   
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K Edge clay block K-1/2 Edge half clay block R Corner N Low

Basic clay blocks

HELUZ PLUS 

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

heat
 transfer

coefficient 
U

clay block 
consumption

consumption

mortar 
SB C

mortar 
SB

foam
ma-

sonry 
mortar

mm MPa W/m2K pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2 m2/
canister

l/m2

44 grinded 247 440 249 10 0.20 16 36.4 6.7 4.4 5.0 –

44 247 440 238 10 0.21 16 36.4 – 42.0

38 grinded 247 380 249 10 0.23 16 42.1 5.8 3.8 5.0 –

38 247 380 238 10 0.24 16 42.1 – 36.0

HELUZ PLUS 
dimensions  

L/W/H
compression 

strength

mm MPa

44-K grinded 247 440 249 10

44-K-1/2 grinded 125 440 249 10

44-N grinded 247 440 166 10

44-R grinded 182 440 249 10

44-K 247 440 238 10

44-K-1/2 125 440 238 10

44-R 247 440 238 10

Supplementary clay blocks

Plus

A CONSTRUCTION titled: An individual house HELUZ   
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+ optimal shape guarantees even greater strength of clay 
blocks and walls

+ favourable price and reduced labour intensity

+ suitable arrangement of internal partitions for cutting 
of clay blocks

For outer walls with 
additional insulation, 
apartment construction, 
linings, and internal load 
bearing walls.

UNI

HELUZ UNI

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

heat 
transfer

 coefficient
U

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

mortar 
SB C

mortar
SB

foam
ma-

sonry 
mortar

mm MPa W/m2K pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2 m2/
canister

l/m2

30 grinded 247 300 249 12.5 0.48 16 53.3 4.6 3.0 5.0 –

30 247 300 238 12.5 0.56 16 53.3 – 28.0

25 grinded 375 250 249 12.5 0.65 10.7 42.8 3.8 2.5 5.0 –

25 375 250 238 12.5 0.74 10.7 42.8 – 24.0

UNI clay blocks are among the ideal products in their category; Favourable weight, great strength, good sound 

insulation, high fire resistance.

+ high strength, load bearing capacity, and fire resistance

+ for load-bearing outer and inner walls of multi-storey buildings

+ enhanced acoustic properties

For structures with higher 
demands on the load 
bearing capacity, and sound 
insulation.

HELUZ P15

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

heat 
transfer

 coefficient
U

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

mortar 
SB C

mortar 
SB

foam
ma-

sonry 
mortar

mm MPa W/m2K pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2 m2/
canister

l/m2

30 grinded 247 300 249 15 0.47 16 40 4.6 3.0 5.0 –

30 247 300 238 15 0.55 16 40 – 28.0

25 grinded 375 250 249 15 0.80 16 42.1 3.8 2.5 5.0 –

25 375 250 238 15 0.86 16 42.1 – 24.0

COMPLEMENTARY CLAY BLOCKS

30/25-N grinded 250 300 166 15 – –

P15 clay blocks are distinguished by their robust shape and are a popular assortment for the construction of multi-

storey residential buildings.

P15

1) Rw - insulant - 40 mm of mineral wool
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AKU GRINDED

+ for enhanced acoustic parameters of buildings

+ high levels of air-borne sound insulation

+ improves the acoustic comfort of living

+ a high wall strength

+ easy building with use of Polyurethane PU foam

+ speed of construction

For structures with higher 
demands on sound insulation.

HELUZ AKU

dimensions  
L/W/H

compression 
strength

Airborne 
sound insu-

lation Rw

clay block 
consumption

consumption

SB C 
mortar

SB 
mortar

foam filled

mm MPa dB pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2

25 grinded clay block 
for concrete infill

497 250 249 8 57 8 32 3,8 2.5 – 155

Z 17.5 grinded 375 175 249 20 51 10.7 61 2,7 1.8 5.0 -

2xAKU Z 17.5 grinded 375 175 249 20 731) 10.7 61 5,4 3.6 10.0 -

AKU grinded clay blocks are used to separate individual apartments in apartment buildings, accommodation 

facilities, engine rooms and in family houses, e.g. for the separation of bedrooms from noisy areas.

1) Rw - insulant - 40 mm of mineral wool

AKU ZAKU clay block 
for concrete infill

AKU Z system with 
an insulating material
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+ for enhanced acoustic parameters of buildings

+ high levels of air-borne sound insulation

+ improves the acoustic comfort of living

+ a high wall strength

For structures with higher 
demands on sound insulation.

AKU

HELUZ AKU

dimensions  
L/W/H

compression 
strength

Airborne 
sound 

insulation 
Rw

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

masonry 
mortar

mortar 
pocket

mm MPa dB pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2

36.5 MK 247 365 238 20/15 58 16 43.8 26.0 13.0

30/33.3 MK 333 300 238 20/15 58 12 40 22.0 18.0

30/33.3 333 300 238 20/15 56 12 40 22.0 –

25 MK 375 250 238 20/15 56 10.7 42.7 18.0 16.0

25 375 250 238 20/15 55 10.7 42.7 18.0 –

20 375 200 238 20 53 10.7 53.3 14.0 –

11.5 375 115 238 15 47 10.7 92.8 9.0 –

2x20 497 200 238 10 621) 8 40 28.0 –

AKU clay blocks are used to separate individual apartments in apartment buildings, accommodation facilities, 

engine rooms and in family houses, e.g. for separation of bedrooms from noisy rooms.

1) Rw - insulant - 100 mm of mineral wool

AKU 11.5AKUAKU with a mortar pocket
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Clay blocks from a thickness 
of 175 mm for internal load-
bearing walls, and clay blocks 
with thickness of 80, 115 and 
140 mm for non-bearing walls, 
pits, and retention walls.

INNER WALLS AND PARTITIONS

The grinded version of clay blocks for masonry on a thin joint significantly increase the speed of brickwork, 

reduces the consumption of mortar and wall humidity and saves both your time and money. 

+ the widest assortment of partitions and internal 
walls on the market

+ simple and very fast brickwork

+ low mortar consumption

+ suitable ceramic substrate for under plaster

+ good sound insulation

HELUZ

dimensions  
L/W/H

compression 
strength

Airborne 
sound 

insulation 
Rw

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

mortar 
SB C

mortar 
SB

foam
mortar

masonry

mm MPa dB pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2 l/m2 m2/
canister

l/m2

20 grinded 497 200 249 10 47 8 40 3.0 2.0 5.0 –

20 497 200 238 10 49 8 40 – 19.0

14 grinded 497 140 249 10 41 8 57.1 – 1.4 10.0 –

14 497 140 238 10 43 8 57.1 – 13.0

11.5 grinded 497 115 249 10 45 8 69.6 – 1.2 10.0 –

11.5 497 115 238 10 46 8 69.6 – 11.0

8 grinded 375 80 249 12.5 35 10.7 133.3 – 0.8 10.0 –

8 375 80 238 12.5 36 10.7 133.3 – 8.0

8 11.5 14 20
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OTHER BRICK PRODUCTS

+ they complement the clay 
block system for a small-format 
dimension

+ frost resistant

+ suitable for facework and facing 
masonry, pillars and columns

SMALL-FORMAT CLAY BLOCKS HELUZ

Vertically perforated CDm clay blocks are intended for wall thickness 
of 115 and 240 mm and CV14 for wall thickness of 290 and 140 mm. 

Frost resistant small-format clay blocks can be used for facework and 
facing masonry and internal bearing and non-bearing walls and pillars 
and CV 14 can be also used for load-bearing columns.

HELUZ

dimensions  
L/W/H

com-
pression 
strength

frost 
resistant

clay block 
consumption

consumption 

mortar

mm MPa cycles pc/m2 pc/m3 l/m2

CDm (2DF) 240 115 113 20 F2 32.0 278.3 23

CV 14 290 140 140 20 F2 22.2 158.7 19

CDm

CV 14

+ complementary assortment of the 
comprehensive HELUZ system

+ special products for other uses

SPECIAL SHAPED PIECES HELUZ

Specially shaped pieces HELUZ are used in new buildings and in 
reconstruction of houses, in gardens and in the construction of 
agricultural and industrial plants, etc. 

Clay wine rack are suitable for dividing interiors, as shelf walls and as 
wine racks for storing bottles in wine cellars. Clay drainage are used 
for draining foundations, roads, and fields. They can also be used as 
decorative elements in ornamental fences and walls.

product name

dimensions  
L/W/H

frost 
resistant

consumption 

mm cycles pc/m2 piece/m

Brick pipe 10 250 100 100 15 – 4

Wine keeper brick 1 l 250 160 330 – 23.5 –

Clay wine rack

Clay drainage
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A CONSTRUCTION titled: TERRACED houses in Michalovice near Mladá Boleslav

Project architect: Ing. Jan Gregora and Ing. Jana Gregorová

Construction company: Pepi Leas
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HELUZ MIAKO BEAM AND CLAY BLOCK FLOOR SYSTEM

+ system solution

+ maximum flexibility

+ affordability

+ manual assembly option

+ traditional and popular ceiling installation technology

+ ceramic soffit = a suitable substrate for plaster

+ for a healthy indoor micro-climate

+ the most widely used clay floor system

HELUZ MIAKO beam and clay block floor system is 
composed of clay floor blocks and ceramic-concrete 
beams reinforced with a welded lattice girder. The 
straight ceramic brick floor is a good substrate for 
plastering. Thanks to its excellent accumulation and 
ability to absorb and release moisture, the floor creates 
a healthy micro-climate in rooms, which is why ceramic 
ceilings guarantee healthy and sanitary housing. Also 
in terms of fire resistance, heat insulation and acoustic 
parameters, these beam and clay block floor systems 
are suitable structural elements for residential and civic 
buildings. HELUZ MIAKO beam and clay block floor 
systems are highly variable and can also cover rooms 
with a diameter up to 8 m. 

USE
Semi-mounted MIAKO beam and clay block floor systems 
are part of a comprehensive system for structural 
work. They are most commonly used in residential 
and civic buildings, but they may be used in industrial 
and agricultural buildings as well. These ceilings are 
very flexible and can be used in rugged and irregular 
floor plans of rooms with diameters up to 8 meters. 
After adding reinforcement, they can also be used as 
continuous beams or for brackets of balconies and stair 
landings, for example. However, they are not appropriate 
for buildings that are dynamically loaded.

REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS

product name

dimensions  
L/W/H

mm

Reinforced concrete 
beams

1500-6250 160 175

6500-8250 160 230

Informative weight of 1 meter long concrete beam is 22–25 kg. 

Clay floor block Reinforced concrete beam
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If you are looking for a highly variable floor structure that does not require a technically demanding assembly, 
and that maintains a healthy indoor microclimate and at the same time is affordable, then have a look at HELUZ 
MIAKO beam and clay block floor systems. 

CLAY FLOOR BLOCKS

product name

dimensions  
L/W/H

clay block 
consumption

airborne  
sound 

insulation 1)

impact  
sound 

insulation 1)
fire 

resistance 2)

mm pc/m2 Rw (dB) Ln;w (dB)

23/50 250 400 230 8 60 49

REI 
180 DP1

19/50 250 400 190 8 59 50

15/50 250 400 150 8 58 51

8/50 250 390 80 8 –

23/62.5 250 525 230 6.4 60 49

19/62.5 250 525 190 6.4 59 50

15/62.5 250 525 150 6.4 58 51

8/62.5 250 515 80 6.4 –

BOND BEAM CLAY BLOCKS

product name

dimensions  
L/W/H

clay block 
consumption

mm piece/m

8/15 333 80 150 2.7

8/19 grinded 375 80 189 2.7

8/21 grinded 375 80 209 2.7

8/23 grinded 375 80 229 2.7

8/25 grinded 375 80 249 2.7

8/27 grinded 375 80 269 2.7

8/29 grinded 375 80 289 2.7

8/23 2in1 grinded 375 80 229 2.7

8/25 2in1 grinded 375 80 249 2.7

U-17,5 240 175 238 4

U-24 240 240 238 4

U-30 240 300 238 4

U-36,5 240 365 238 4

Bond clay block Bond beam block 2in1 U bond beam clay block

1) with deduction of the floor effect; see more in the HELUZ Technical Manual.   2) it applies to the entire floor, including plaster

HELUZ MIAKO BEAM AND CLAY BLOCK FLOOR SYSTEM
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Informative weight – 115,0 kg/rm

LOAD-BEARING LINTELS

dimensions  
L/W/H

mm

1 250-4 250 365-500 238

+ important element for passive  
and low-energy houses

+ system solution

+ possibility of mounting blinds  
and shutters

+ possibility of retrofitting shading 
elements

+ a suitable substrate for under 
plaster

LOAD-BEARING SUNBLIND 
LINTELS

Sunblind construction lintels are used as lintels above window openings in 

outer walls. These are load-bearing lintels. They already have integrated 

thermal insulation inside of them and create a box for placing shading sys-

tems (outdoor shutters or blinds). These lintels are designed for covering 

building openings from a width of 600 mm (with ETICS - External Thermal 

Insulation Composite System), the min. window width must be larger) to a 

maximum clear opening of 3.850 mm. The height of the window opening 

for the installation of exterior shutters or blinds is minimum 600 mm and 

maximum 3.000 mm for blinds.

Lintels of more than 2.5 m in length must be combined with other static 

measures to increase the load capacity.

We offer quality ceramic lintels above door and 
window openings in the inner and outer walls. 

Among our assortment, there are load-bearing sunblind 
lintels HELUZ, load-bearing lintels HELUZ 23.8 and flat 
ceramic lintels HELUZ. 

The lintel fronts have a brick finish and form a suitable 
substrate for plaster. 

Lintels HELUZ are the easiest way to span an opening in a wall. 
They have been an integral part of our comprehensive system 
for over 20 years. They combine the load-bearing capacity 
and the ceramic surface that is necessary for high-quality and 
durable plasters. 

Don't make any compromises, use the right element in clay 
block walls!

HELUZ LINTELS

A CONSTRUCTION titled: TERRACED houses in Michalovice near Mladá Boleslav   

Project architect: Ing. Jan Gregora and Ing. Jana Gregorová   •   Construction company: Progress project s.r.o. (Prostějov)
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FLAT LINTELS

dimensions  
L/W/H

mm

1000-3000 115 71

1000-3000 145 71

1000-1500 175 71

Informative weight of W. 115 mm – 14.5 kg/rm
Informative weight of W. 145 mm – 17.5 kg/rm
Informative weight of W. 175 mm – 20.0 kg/rm

+ low steel consumption and thus 
the lowest price compared to 
other kinds of lintels

+ extensive variability of use         
(a combination of widths, jagged 
header joists)

+ the possibility of combining the 
lintels with the inserted thermal 
insulation

+ its low weight enables the easy 
manual handling

+ three width variations (115, 145, 
175 mm)

+ simple design in the 
comprehensive  HELUZ system 
in the 250 mm module in 
combination with so-called low 
clay blocks

+ lintels suitable for partitions

FLAT CERAMIC LINTELS 
HELUZ

Flat ceramic lintels HELUZ are used for header joists in non-load-bearing 

walls, where they form so-called composite lintels together with the back-

ing clay blocks. Composite lintels consist of two parts – the actual prefab-

ricated ceramic-concrete lintel and the so-called pressure zone built on the 

structure above the lintel.

+ the lintel is fully structurally   
load-bearing - after placement 
into cement mortar 

+ these lintels are combined with 
thermal insulation in the external 
masonry – elimination of thermal 
bridges

+ easy handling also enables manual 
installation and saves time and 
money

+ the visible sides of the lintel 
have a brick surface - a suitable 
substrate for plastering

+ the shape of the ceramic lintel 
fittings allows you to check the 
right fit of the lintel, even in the 
completed structural work

+ simple design in the 
comprehensive HELUZ system in 
the 250 mm module

LOAD-BEARING LINTELS

dimensions  
L/W/H

mm

1000-3500 70 238

Informative weight – 35.0 kg/rm

LOAD-BEARING LINTELS 
HELUZ 23.8

Load-bearing lintels HELUZ are used as lintels above window and door 

openings of inner and outer walls. These lintels can be combined with ther-

mal insulation to achieve better thermal insulation properties. 

A CONSTRUCTION titled: TERRACED houses in Michalovice near Mladá Boleslav   

Project architect: Ing. Jan Gregora and Ing. Jana Gregorová   •   Construction company: Progress project s.r.o. (Prostějov)
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CLAY BLOCK CHIMNEY SYSTEMS HELUZ

+ suitable for all types of fuels and appliances

+ low weight of individual parts

+ quick and easy assembly as a kit

+ all chimney systems allow the suction of air to the 
appliance with one chimney body or a shaft (except 
for the KLASIK system)

+ problem-free initial inspection before putting the 
system into operation

+ resistant to soot burnout (except for the GAS 
system)

+ also suitable for wet operation (except for the 
system KLASIK)

+ chimneys for low-energy and passive houses

+ certified and tested systems (in several European 
countries) developed by our company

+ a large selection of chimney heads

+ the system can be used as installation shafts for 
distribution systems

+ building up to 10 m of a chimney in one day

+ high variability – it is possible to build a chimney 
with any number of flues and shafts

Depending on the type of an 
appliance and the type of fuel 
used, you can select the optimum 
chimney system. Currently, we 
offer 3 types of chimney systems 
– IZOSTAT, KLASIK, and GAS.
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IZOSTAT
A modern chimney system suitable for all types of 
fuels (solid, liquid and gaseous fuels) and designed for 
operation at atmospheric pressure and pressurized 
operation. It contains thin-walled ceramic isostatic liners, 
heat insulation, and grinded chimney clay blocks. It is 
supplied as a three-layer system (chimney clay block, 
insulation and isostatic liner). 

The HELUZ IZOSTAT chimney system can be combined 
with any HELUZ system, including an empty or half-
empty ventilation shaft. Its design not only allows the 
safe venting of flue gas into the open air but also the 
suction of air to the appliance with one chimney body.

KLASIK
The system is specially designed for solid fuels (e.g. 
fireplaces, stoves, fireplace liners, solid fuel boilers) and 
operation at atmospheric pressure. 

HELUZ KLASIK system - it can also be used in chimney 
reconstruction with the possibility of combining it with 
any other HELUZ chimney system, including an empty 
or half empty ventilation shaft. Its design allows safe 
venting of flue gas into the open air.

GAS
Two-layer chimney system is applicable to appliances 
burning gaseous and liquid fuels working in atmospheric 
or pressurized operation. The system contains plastic 
liners. It can withstand temperatures up to 120 °C without 
a problem. 

The HELUZ GAS system can be combined with any other 
HELUZ chimney system, including an empty or half 
empty ventilation shaft. Its design not only allows the 
safe venting of flue gas into the open air but also the 
suction of air to the appliance with one chimney body.

IZOSTAT KLASIK GAS

SOLUTION
 SUITABLE   

FOR 
PASSIVE 
HOUSES

Chimney 
type

dimensions  
L/T/H

mm

individual-flue chimney system 450 50 500

two-flue chimney system 850 50 500

TECHNOLOGY NEWS - THE VAPOUR 
BARRIER 
The vapour barrier HELUZ prevents moisture condensation, meets the fire standard and reduces the heat loss of the 
roof structure. 50 mm thick foamglass sheets are adhered to the chimney body at the desired point of the passage 
using the assembly kit. After being adhered they form a vapour permeable, non-flammable and dimensionally stable 
opening of size 500 x 500 mm (alternatively 500 x 900 mm).
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Foundation mortar
Thin layer SB C mortar for a thin 

whole-surface-covering joint
Thin layer SB mortar 

for a thin joint
Thermal insulation masonry 

and foundation mortar

POLYSTYRENE

FOR THE CLAY BLOCK FILLING SYSTEM

description use
recommended

use

coefficient 
of thermal 

conductivity λ
W/mK

R  granularity 3-6 mm
crushed polystyrene  

used in the first clay block course
HELUZ PLUS 0.033

PLUS granularity 3 mm
expanded polystyrene for the brick 
filling of more clay block courses

HELUZ FAMILY 0.033

FOR LINING WITH EDGE CLAY BLOCKS

description

dimensions  
L/W/H recommended

use

coefficient 
of thermal 

conductivity λ
mm W/mK

Extruded Polystyrene  
XPS cut

1250/150/30

for lining 

0.035

Extruded Polystyrene XPS 1250/600/30 0.035

CUT EPS 70 Z

dimensions L/W/H

mm

used with bond beam 
clay blocks

1500/210/100

1500/230/100

1500/250/100

used between load-bearing 
lintels 23.8

1500/240/70

1500/240/90

1500/240/100

1500/240/120

1500/240/140

1500/240/150

System binders are used to build masonry structures. Thin layer masonry mortars and a special Polyurethane PU 

foam for easy masonry with grinded clay blocks. Extruded polystyrene is inserted into the edge clay blocks in the 

lining of the building openings to break the thermal bridge. Polystyrene R or PLUS for clay block filling is used for 

filling of the first clay block course on the base slab to break the thermal bridge.

HELUZ offers a comprehensive assortment of binders and brickwork materials. As a result, you don't have to look for 

other suppliers of these materials. If you need advice on what brickwork materials you need for the selected system, 

do not hesitate to contact us. We will be pleased to recommend you a suitable masonry mortar, foam, and insulation 

so that the construction continues quickly and flawlessly. We sell both masonry materials – mortars, masonry foam 

and foundation mortar and materials for improving the thermal insulation properties of masonry – extruded poly-

styrene and bulk expanded polystyrene.

+  for quick and easy construction using the HELUZ construction system

BINDERS AND OTHER MATERIALS

HELUZ ZAKLÁDACÍ M
ALTA SB Z

HELUZ ZAKLADACIA M
ALTA SB Z

HELUZ ANLEGEM
ÖRTEL SB Z

HELUZ ZAPRAW
A M

URARSKA SB Z
HELUZ  ALAPOZÓ HABARCS  SB Z 

HELUZ ZAKLÁDACÍ MALTA SB Z

HELUZ ZAKLÁDACÍ MALTA SB Z

ZAKLÁDACÍ

20 kg
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ZAKLÁDACÍ MALTA SB Z

HU: A termék megnevezése: Száraz, cementbázisú vakolati- és 
falazóhabarcs keverék a ČSN EN 998-2 szerint
Kémiai megnevezése: portland cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Ingerli a szemet, a légzőszerveket és a bőrfelületet.
R – 41    Komoly szemsérülés veszélye fenyeget.
R – 43    Bőrfelülettel történő érintkezéskor túlérzékenységet okozhat.
S –   2    Gyermekek számára nem hozzáférhető helyen tartandó.
S – 22    Ne lélegezze be annak porát.
S – 26    Szembe kerülésekor azonnal, alaposan bő vízzel öblítse  
       ki a szemét és forduljon orvoshoz.
S – 36/37/39   Használjon megfelelő védőöltözéket, védőkesztyűt és  
          védőszemüveget vagy arcvédő pajzsot
A száraz cementbázisú habarcskeverék falazóhabarcs készítésére szolgáló 
építési keverék.

PL: Nazwa produktu: Sucha mieszanka tynkowa i zaprawowa na bazie 
cementu zgodnie z ČSN EN 998-2
Nazwa chemiczna: cement portlandski
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Działa drażniąco na oczy, drogi oddechowe i skórę.
R – 41             Ryzyko poważnego uszkodzenia oczu.
R – 43             Może powodować uczulenie w kontakcie ze skórą.
S –   2             Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
S – 22              Nie wdychać pyłu.
S – 26              Zanieczyszczone oczy przemyć natychmiast  
 dużą ilością wody i zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
S – 36/37/39    Nosić odpowiednią odzież ochronną, rękawice  
 ochronne i okulary ochronne lub ochronę twarzy
Sucha mieszanka cementowa stanowi mieszankę budowlaną  
przeznaczoną do przygotowania zaprawy murarskiej.

SK: Názov výrobku: Suchá omietková a maltová zmes na báze
cementu podľa ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický názov: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždi oči, dýchacie cesty a pokožku.
R – 41             Riziko vážneho poškodenia očí.
R – 43             Môže spôsobiť senzibilizáciu pri kontakte s pokožkou.
S –   2             Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
S – 22              Nevdychujte prach.
S – 26              V prípade kontaktu s očami je potrebné ihneď  
 ich vymyť s veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadať  
 lekársku pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Noste vhodný ochranný odev, rukavice  
 a  ochranné prostriedky na oči/tvár
Suchá maltová zmes na báze cementu je stavebná zmes na prípravu mált.

 AT: Produktname: Trockenputz- und Mörtelmischung: auf Zementbasis gemäß 
ČSN EN 998-2.
 Chemischer Name: Portlandzement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Reizt Augen, Atmungsorgane und Haut.
R – 41             Kann zu schweren Augenverletzungen führen.
R – 43             Kann zur Sensibilisierung bei Hautkontakt führen.
S –   2             Außer Reichweite von Kindern lagern.
S – 22              Staub nicht einatmen.
S – 26              Bei Augenkontakt unmittelbarmit Wasser  
 ausspülen und ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.
S – 36/37/39    Benutzen Sie geeignete Schutzkleidung,  
 Schutzhandschuhe, eine Schutzbrille oder  
 Gesichtsschutz.
Die trockene Mörtelmischung auf Zementbasis ist eine Mischung zur 
Vorbereitung von Mörtel.

CZ: Název výrobku: Suchá omítková a maltová směs na bázi
cementu podle ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický název: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždí oči, dýchací orgány a kůži.
R – 41             Nebezpečí vážného poškození očí.
R – 43             Může vyvolat senzibilizaci při styku s kůží.
S –   2             Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
S – 22              Nevdechujte prach.
S – 26              Při zasažení oka okamžitě důkladně 
 vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte 
 lékařskou pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Používejte vhodný ochranný oděv,    
 ochranné rukavice a ochranné brýle  nebo  
 obličejový štít
Suchá maltová směs na bázi cementu je stavební směs pro přípravu malt.

CZ: HELUZ ZAKLÁDACÍ MALTA SB Z AT: HELUZ ANLEGEMÖRTEL SB Z

Použití:
Cementová zdící malta pro zakládání z brouše-
ných cihelných tvarovek typu THERM.
Složení:
Minerální plnivo, cement a přísady zlepšující 
zpracovatelnost a užitné vlastnosti malty.
Zpracování:
Zdící malta se připravuje smícháním suché smě-
si s předepsanými množstvím vody v bubnové 
nebo kontinuální míchačce. Poměr vody a suché 
směsi se volí podle doporučení výrobce.
Základová deska s hydroizolací, popř. stropní 
deska, musí být pevná, bez prachu, mastnoty 
a jiných nečistot a nesmí být zmrzlá. Silně savé 
materiály, zvláště v teplém počasí,pokropit vo-
dou, aby se zamezilo předčasnému vyschnutí 
malty. V chladném počasí musí být zdící materiál 
naopak suchý. Systém zakládaní je popsán v 
samostatném předpisu
Technická data:
Zrnitost                                                   0 – 2 mm
Množství záměsové vody            0,16 – 0,18 l/kg
Vydatnost ca.                                      1700 kg/m3

Doporučená tloušťka vody                        20 mm
Spotřeba při doporučené vrstvě      ca. 34 kg/m2 

Objemová hmotnost zatvrdlé malty 1800 – 2000 kg/m3

Pevnost v tlaku                             min. 10,0 MPa
Doba zpracovatelnosti:
min. 45 Min (včetně míchání)
Doba na opravy (korekční čas): cca minut
Vydatnost:
Spotřeba: podle tvaru otvorů v cihle cca  
cihelného zdiva
1 t malty cca 1 l čerstvé malty 
1 pytel malty (25 kg) cca  l čerstvé malty
Skladování:
Výrobek skladujte v suchu v originálních obalech 
- chraňte před poškozením, působením vody a 
vysoké relativní vlhkosti vzduchu. Při dodržení 
uvedených podmínek je skladovatelnost 6 mě-
síců od data uvedeného na obalu.
Upozornění:
Pro navrhování zděných konstrukcí, volbu mate-
riálu, konstruování
a provádění zdiva platí En 1996-2. Dodatečné
přidávání pojiv, kameniva a jiných přísad nebo 
prosévání směsí je nepřípustné. Směs lze 
zpracovávat pouze za teploty ovzduší i podkladu 
nad +5 ˚C a nelze ji aplikovat při očekávaných 
mrazech! K rozmíchání směsi je nutné použít
pitnou vodu nebo vodu odpovídající EN 1008.
Kvalita:
Kvalita je trvale kontrolována v laboratořích 
výrobce. Prokazování shody výrobků zajišťuje 
TZÚS Praha, NO 1020. Ve výrobě je provozován 
certifikovaný systém řízení výroby a uplatňován 
certifikovaný systém managementu jakosti podle 
ISO 9001. Výrobek byl aditivován redukčním 
činidlem ve smyslu přílohy č. 2 vyhlášky MŽP 
ČR č. 221/2001Sb. Při dodržení podmínek pro 
skladování je doba aktivity redukčního činidla 6 
měsíců od data uvedeného na obalu.

Nespotřebované zbytky smíchejte s vodou a 
nechtevytvrdnout. Vlastní přípravek likvidujte 
jako 10 13 11 (odpady z jiných směsných materi-
álů neuvedených pod čísly 10 13 09 a 10 13 10). 
Vytvrzenou hmotu likvidujte jako 17 09 04 (směs-
né stavební a demoliční odpady neuvedené pod 
čísly 17 09 01, 19 09 02 a 17 09 03). Znečištěné 
obaly likvidujte jako 15 01 10 (obaly obsahující
zbytky nebezpečných látek nebo obaly těmito
látkami znečištěné).

Výrobní závod:
LB Cemix, s.r.o., Tovární 36, 373 12 Borovany, 
CZ,ID.Nr.: 27994961, 
Tel.: +420 387 925 276

 
LB Cemix, s.r.o., Tovární 36, 373 12 Bo-

rovany, CZ,
ID.Nr.: 27994961, Tel.: +420 387 925 276
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EN 998-2:2003
Návrhová obyčejná malta pro zdění (G)

Reakce na oheň A1

Pevnost v tlaku Třída M 10

Počáteční pevnost 
ve smyku 0,15 N/mm2

Absorpce vody: 0,8 kg/m2 .min 0,5

Obsah chloridů 0,1 % Cl
Propustnost  
vodních par μ 15/35

Tepelná vodivost λ (λ10, dry) 1,09 W/m.K

Trvanlivost 
(mrazuvzdornost) (tabulková hodnota)

(počet cyklů) 10

Certifikace:
1020-CPD-020020166 provoz Nová Ves 
nad Lužnicí
1020-CPD-020020162 provoz Čebín
1020-CPD-020020168 provoz Studénka
1020-CPD-020020164 provoz Loděnice

Anwendung:
Zement-Mauermörtel zur Gründung der plange-
schliffenen Ziegelformlinge der Typen THERM.
Zusammensetzung:
Mineralfüllmittel, Zement und Zusätze zur Verbes-
serung der Verarbeitungs- und Nutzeigenschaften 
des Mörtels.
Bearbeitung:
Der Mauermörtel wird durch Vermengung der 
trockenen Mischung mit vorgeschriebener Wasser-
menge in einem Trommel – oder Kontinuemischer 
vorbereitet. Das Verhältnis Wasser – Trockenmi-
schung wird entsprechend den Empfehlungen des 
Herstellers gewählt.
Die Fundamentplatte mit Hydroisolierung, gege-
benenfalls die Deckenplatte, muss fest sein, ohne 
Staub, Fettigkeit und anderer Unsauberkeiten und 
darf nicht gefroren sein. Stark saugende Materialien, 
besonders bei warmem Wetter, mit Wasser besprit-
zen, um vorzeitiges Austrocknen des Mörtels zu ver-
hindern. Bei kaltem Wetter muss das Mauermaterial 
im Gegenteil trocken sein. Das Anlegesystem
ist in einer selbstständigen Vorschrift beschrieben.

Technische Daten:
Granulometrie                                    0 – 2 mm
Anmachwassermenge              0,16 – 0,18 l/kg
Ausgiebigkeit                                     1700 kg/m3

Empfohlene Schichtstärke                        20 mm
Verbrauch bei empfohlener Schicht ca. 34 kg/m2 

Rohdichte des ausgehärteten Mörtels 
                                                  1800 – 2000 kg/m3

Druckfestigkeit                            min. 10,0 MPa
Bearbeitungsdauer:
Ca. 45 min (inkl. Mischen)
Ausbesserungszeit (Korrekturzeit): ca. 
Ausgiebigkeit:
Verbrauch: je nach Form der Öffnungen im 
Ziegelstein ca.  Ziegelmauer
1 t Mörtel  ca. l Frischmörtel
1 Sack Mörtel (25 kg) ca. l Frischmörtel
Lagerung:
Das Produkt ist im Trockenzustand und in Origi-
nalverpackung zu lagern. Es muss vor Beschä-
digung Wassereinwirkung und hoher relativen 
Luftfeuchtigkeit geschützt werden. Beim Einhalten 
der aufgeführten Bedingungen beträgt die Lage-
rungsfähigkeit 6 Monate ab dem auf der Packung 
aufgeführten Datum.
Hinweis:
Für die Projektierung der gemauerten Konstrukti-
onen, Materialwahl, Gestaltung und Durchführung 
des Mauerwerkes gilt EN 1996-2. Nachträgliche 
Zugabe der Bindemittel, Zuschlagstoffe und ande-
rer Zusätze oder das Absieben der Mischung ist 
unzulässig. Die Mischung kann nur bei einer Luft- 
und Unterlagetemperatur über +5 oC verarbeitet 
werden und bei zu erwartendem Frost darf sie nicht 
angewendet werden! Zum Aufrühren muss Trink-
wasser oder Wasser, entsprechend der EN 1008 
verwendet werden.
Kvalita:
Die Qualität wird in Labors des Herstellers dau-
erhaft geprüft. Nachweis der Übereinstimmung 
gewährleistet TZÚS Praha, NO 1020. In der Pro-
duction wird ein zertifiziertes System des Qua-
litätsmanagementes laut ISO 9001 angewendet. 
Das Produkt wurde mit einem Reduk-tionsmittel 
im Sinne der Beilage Nr. 2 der Verordnung des 
Tschechischen Umweltministeriums  Nr. 221 
/ 2004 der Gesetzsammlung gemischt. Beim 
Einhalten der Lage-rungsbedingungen beträgt 
die Zeit der Aktivität des Reduk-tionsmittels 6 
Monate ab  dem auf der Packung aufgeführ-
-ten Datum.
Nicht verbrauchte Reste bitte mit Wasser 
mischen und aushärten lassen. Die Eigene Zu-
bereitung ist als 10 13 11 (Abfälle aus sonstigen 
Mischstoffen, die nicht unter den Nummern 10 13 
09 und 10 13 10 aufgeführt sind) zu entsorgen. 
Ausgehärtete Masse bitte als 17 09 04 entsor-
gen (Mischbauabfälle und Abbruchabfälle, die 
nicht unter den Nummern 17 09 01, 17 09 02 
und 17 09 03 aufgeführt sind). Verunreinigte 
Verpackungen bitte als 15 01 10 entsorgen 
(Verpackungen, die Reste gefährlicher Stoffe 
enthalten, oder Verpackungen, die durch diese 
Stoffe verunreinigt sind).

Fertigunsgbetrieb:
LB Cemix, s.r.o., Tovární 36, 373 12 Borovany, 
CZ,ID.Nr.: 27994961, 
Tel.: +420 387 925 276
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EN 998-2:2003
Normaler Entwurfsmörtel zum Mauern (G)

Reaktion auf Feuer A1

Druckfestigkeit Klasse  M 10

Anfängliche 
Zugscherfestigkeit 0,15 N/mm2

Wasseraufnahme 0,8 kg/m2 .min 0,5

Chloridgehalt 0,1 % Cl
Dampfdurchläs-
sigkeit μ 15/35

Wärmeleitfähigkeit 
λf10,dry  

(λ10, dry) 1,09 W/m.K

Haltbarkeit
(Frostbeständigkeit)

(Tabellenwert) 
(Anzahl der Zyklen) 10

Zertifizierung:
1020-CPD-020020166 provoz Nová Ves 
nad Lužnicí
1020-CPD-020020162 provoz Čebín
1020-CPD-020020168 provoz Studénka
1020-CPD-020020164 provoz Loděnice
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CZ: HELUZ SB C MALTA PRO CELOPLOŠNOU TENKOU SPÁRU

AT: HELUZ SB C DECKELNDER DÜNNBETTMÖRTEL

HU: HABARCS  TELJES FELÜLETI  VÉKONY ÁGYAZATÚ FALAZÁSHOZ

HELUZ SB C MALTA PRO CELOPLOŠNOU TENKOU SPÁRU

HELUZ SB C MALTA PRO CELOPLOŠNOU TENKOU SPÁRU

SK: HELUZ SB C MALTA NA CELOPLOŠNÚ TENKÚ ŠKÁRU

PL : HELUZ KLEJ SBC NA PEŁNA SPOINE 

Použití:
Malta pro celoplošnou tenkou spáru, je určená 
pro celoplošné zakrytí cihelného zdiva při ro-
vinném zdění.
Malta pro celoplošnou tenkou spáru je určena 
výhradně k tomuto účelu a nelze ji použít pro 
variantu namáčení.
Složení:
Cementové pojivo, doplněné čistě minerálním 
speciálním produktem s vysokou přídržností  ve 
standardně cementově šedé barvě.
Zpracování:
Do čisté nádoby kruhového průřezu se odměří 
pitná voda a za stálého míchání metlou se 
pomalu a rovnoměrně přidává suchá maltová 
směs, až vznikne  poddajná malta bez hrudek, 
medovité konzistence. Po 5 min. době zrání ještě 
jednou krátce promíchat metlou. Poté se malta 
naplní do maltovacího válce HELUZ typu SB C 
a rovnoměrnou rychlostí se nanese naložnou 
plochu cihel. Povrch cihel (ložné plochy) musí 
být čistý a bez prachu, vysoce savé cihly musí 
být předem navlhčené.
Nezpracovávat při teplotách pod 5 °C.
Dříve připravený materiál už znovu nemíchat! 
Při zpracování nanášecím válcem musí být 
použito pouze tolik malty (závisí na počasí), 
aby vznikla požadovaná vrstva mezi cihlami 
(při dodržení předpisů na zpracování pro ro-
vinné zdění).
Při delším přerušení práce musí být koruna zdiva 
vhodně ochráněna proti vlhkosti a vlivům počasí. 
Technická data:
Třída malty: M 10, EN 998-2 
Pevnost v tlaku: > 10 N/mm2

Sypná hmotnost: < 1,0 kg/dm3

Tepelná vodivost: 0,21 W/m.K
Přídavek vody: 10-11 l/pytel
Doba zpracovatelnosti:
Cca 6 hodin (včetně míchání)
Doba na opravy (korekční čas): cca 7 minut
Vydatnost:
Spotřeba: podle tvaru otvorů v cihle cca  
15 kg/m3 cihelného zdiva
1 t malty pro celoplošnou tenkou spáru cca 

1 450 l čerstvé malty 
1 pytel malty pro celoplošnou tenkou spáru 
(20 kg) cca 20,8 l čerstvé malty
Skladování:
Na suchém místě je skladovatelná minimálně 
9 měsíců.
Datum výroby je na potisku boční strany.
Při zpracování musí být dodržován technolo-
gický předpis a obecně platné zásady a normy.
Upozornění:
Ochrana proti chromanům dle TRGS 613
Výrobní závod:
 

Anwendung:
Mörtel für vollflächige dünne Fugen dient zur 
vollflächigen Deckung von Ziegelmauerwerken bei 
flacher Mauerung.  
Der Mörtel Malta SB C ist ausschließlich für diesen 
Zweck bestimmt und nicht für die Variante des Ein-
tauchens anzuwenden.
Zusammensetzung:
Zementbinder mit einem rein mineralischen Son-
derprodukt mit hoher Haftigkeit; in standardmäßiger 
grauer Farbe.
Bearbeitung:
Eine bestimmte Trinkwassermenge in einen saube-
ren Behälter mit rundem Querschnitt füllen, ununter-
brochen mit einem Rührwerk rühren und langsam 
und kontinuierlich die trockene Mörtelmischung 
zufügen, bis ein nachgiebiger klumpenfreier Mörtel 
erreicht ist. Nach 5 Min. noch einmal kurz mit dem 
Rührwerk durchmischen. Mörtel in den Auftragwa-
gen füllen und mit gleichmäßiger Geschwindigkeit 
auf die gerade Ziegelwand auftragen. Die Ziege-
loberflächen (Auflageflächen) müssen sauber und 
staubfrei sein, stark saugfähige Ziegeln sind vorher 
anzufeuchten.
Nicht bei einer Temperatur unter 5 °C bearbeiten.
Im Voraus vorbereitetes Material nicht mehr rühren! 
Bei der Bearbeitung mit dem Auftragwagen ist aus-
schließlich eine solche Mörtelmenge zu benutzen 
(gemäß Wetterbedingungen), damit eine gewünsch-
te Schicht zwischen den Ziegeln entsteht (unter 
Einhaltung der Vorschriften bzgl. der Bearbeitung 
bei flacher Mauerung).
Im Falle einer längeren Arbeitsunterbrechung ist die 
Mauerkrone gegen Feuchtigkeit und Witterungsbe-
dingungen zu schützen.
Technische Daten:
Mörtelklasse: M 10, EN 998-2 
Druckfestigkeit: > 10 N/mm2

Schüttgewicht: < 1,0 kg/dm3

Wärmeleitfähigkeit: 0,21 W/m.K
Wasserzugabe: 10-11 l/Sack
Bearbeitungsdauer:
Ca. 6 Stunden (inkl. Mischen)
Ausbesserungszeit (Korrekturzeit): ca. 7 Minuten
Ausgiebigkeit:
Verbrauch: je nach Form der Öffnungen im 
Ziegelstein ca. 
15 kg/m3 Ziegelmauer
1 t Mörtel für vollflächige dünne Fugen ca. 1450 

l Frischmörtel
1 Sack Mörtel für vollflächige dünne Fugen (20 kg) 
ca. 20,8 l Frischmörtel
Lagerung:
An einem trockenen Ort beträgt die Lagerfähigkeit 
mindestens 9 Monate.
Herstellungsdatum siehe Seitenaufdruck.
Bei der Bearbeitung sind technischen Normen und 
Richtlinien zu befolgen.
Hinweis:
Schutz gegen Chromate gemäß TRGS 613
Fertigunsgbetrieb:
 

Alkalmazás:
A teljes felületi vékony ágyazatú falazóhabarcs a tégla teljes 
falazási felületére kerül felhordásra, egyenes falazásnál.
A teljes felületi vékony ágyazatú falazóhabarcs kizárólag 
erre a kiviteli módra készült és nem szabad azt a mártásos 
technológiára alkalmazni.
Összetétel:
Cement kötőanyag, tiszta, speciális ásványi termékkel kiegé-
szítve, kiváló tapadással, standard cementszürke színben.
Bedolgozás:
Kör keresztmetszetű tiszta edénybe ivóvizet adagolunk és a 
keverővel történő állandó keverés mellett lassan és egyenle-
tesen száraz habarcskeveréket adagolunk hozzá addig, amíg 
csomómentes, mézsűrűségű habarcs keletkezik. 5 perc érési 
idő eltelte után mégegyszer röviden össze kell azt keverni a 
seprővel. Ezután a habarcsot felhordó készülékbe töltjük és 
egyenletes sebességgel felhordjuk az egyenes téglafalra. A 
tégla felülete (az elhelyezési felület) tiszta és pormentes le-
gyen, az erősen nedvszívó téglákat előre meg kell nedvesíteni.
5 °C alatti külső hőmérsékleten nem szabad bedolgozni.
Az előzőleg már elkészített anyagot nem szabad újra keverni! 
Felhordó készülékkel történő bedolgozásnál csak annyi ha-
barcsot tegyünk a készülékbe (az időjárástól függően), hogy a 
téglák között szükséges ágyazati rétegvastagságú habarcsré-
teg keletkezzen (az egyenletes falazás előírásai betartásával).
Hosszabb munkaszünet esetén a falkoronát a nedvesség- és 
az időjárási behatások ellen megfelelő módon védeni kell. 
Műszaki adatok:
Habarcs osztály:   EN 998-2 sz. szabvány szerinti M10 jelű  
Nyomószilárdság: > 10 N/mm2

Ömlesztett tömeg: < 1,0 kg/dm3

Hővezetés: 0,21 W/m.K
Víz hozzáadás: 10-11 l/zsák
A feldolgozhatósági idő:
Kb. 6 óra (a keveréssel együtt)
Szilárdulási idő (korrekciós idő): kb. 7 perc
Kiadósság:
Anyagszükséglet: a téglaüregek alaki kivitele  szerint kb.15 
kg/m3  téglafalazatra
1 t  teljesfelületi vékony ágyazatú falazóhabarcsból kb. 1 450 l 
friss habarcs készíthető
1 zsák teljesfelületi vékony ágyazatú falazóhabarcsból (20 kg) 
kb. 20,8 l friss habarcs készíthető
Tárolás:
Száraz helyen minimálisan 9 hónapig tárolható.
A gyártás dátumát a csomagoláson levő nyomtatott jelölés 

tartalmazza.
Bedolgozáskor be kell tartani a megfelelő műszaki előírásokat 
és irányelveket.
Figyelmeztetés:
Kromát elleni védelem a TRGS 613 szerint
Gyártja:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
 

Použitie:
Malta na celoplošnú tenkú škáru je určená na 
celoplošné zakrytie tehlového muriva pri rovinnom 
murovaní.
Malta na celoplošnú tenkú škáru je určená vý-
hradne na tento účel a nie je možné ju použiť na 
variant namáčania.
Zloženie:
Cementové spojivo, doplnené čisto minerálnym 
špeciálnym produktom s vysokou prídržnosťou v 
štandardne cementovo sivej farbe.
Spracovanie:
Do čistej nádoby kruhového prierezu sa odmeria 
pitná voda a za stáleho miešania metlou sa pomaly 
a rovnomerne pridáva suchá maltová zmes, až 
vznikne poddajná malta bez hrudiek, medovitej 
konzistencie. Po 5 min. čase zrenia ešte raz krát-
ko premiešajte metlou. Potom sa malta naplní do 
zakladacieho vozíka a rovnomernou rýchlosťou sa 
nanesie na ložnú plochu. Povrch tehál (ložnej plo-
chy) musí byť čistý a bez prachu, vysoko nasiakavé 
tehly musia byť vopred navlhčené.
Nespracovávajte pri teplotách pod 5 °C.
Skôr pripravený materiál už znovu nemiešajte! 
Pri spracovaní nanášacím válcom musí byť použi-
tej iba toľko malty (závisí od počasia), aby vznikla 
požadovaná vrstva medzi tehlami (pri dodržaní 
predpisov na spracovanie pre rovinné murovanie).
Pri dlhšom prerušení práce musí byť koruna mu-
riva vhodne ochránená proti vlhkosti a vplyvom 
počasia. 
Technické dáta:
Trieda malty: M 10, EN 998-2 
Pevnosť v tlaku: > 10 N/mm2

Sypná hmotnosť: < 1,0 kg/dm3

Tepelná vodivosť: 0,21 W/m.K
Prídavok vody: 10-11 l/vrece
Čas spracovateľnosti:
Cca 6 hodín (vrátane miešania)
Čas na opravy (korekčný čas): cca 7 minút
Výdatnosť:
Spotreba: podľa tvaru otvorov v tehle cca 
15 kg/m3 tehlového muriva
1 t malty na celoplošnú tenkú škáru cca 1 450 
l čerstvej malty 

1 vrece malty na celoplošnú tenkú škáru (20 kg) 
cca 20,8 l čerstvej malty
Skladovanie:
Na suchom mieste je skladovateľná minimálne 
9 mesiacov.
Dátum výroby je na potlači bočnej strany.
Pri spracovaní musia byť dodržované technické 
pravidlá a smernice.
Upozornenie:
Ochrana proti chromanom podľa TRGS 613
Výrobný závod:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
 

Zastosowanie:
Malta pro celoplošnou tenkou spáru, je určená Za-
prawa do całopowierzchniowej spoiny cienkiej prze-
znaczona jest do nakładania na całą powierzchnię 
elementów murowych przy murowaniu dokładnym 
(równym).
Zaprawa do całopowierzchniowej spoiny cienkiej 
przeznaczona jest wyłącznie do tego celu i nie można 
jej zastosować do wariantu zamaczania.
Składniki:
Cement uzupełniony o produkt specjalny pochodzenia 
czysto mineralnego o dużej przyczepności, w standar-
dowym kolorze cementowo-szarym.
Zastosowanie:
Do czystego pojemnika okrągłego wlać odpowiednią 
ilość wody czystej i ciągle mieszając dodawać rów-
nomiernie suchą mieszankę zaprawy do utworzenia 
jednorodnej masy bez bryłek o konsystencji miodu. 
Po 5 minutach dojrzewania ponownie przemieszać. 
Następnie załadować zaprawę do dozownika i przy 
prędkości równomiernej nakładać na ceglaną ścianę 
gładką. Powierzchnia cegieł (spoina wsporna) powin-
na być czysta i bez pyłu, cegły chłonne należy przed 
nałożeniem zaprawy zwilżyć.
Nie używać przy temperaturze poniżej 5 °C.
Nie mieszać ponownie materiału przygotowanego 
wcześniej!
Podczas nakładania zaprawy za pomocą dozownika 
należy używać tylko takich ilości zaprawy (w zależ-
ności od pogody), by powstała wymagana warstwa 
pomiędzy cegłami (przestrzegając przepisy pracy 
podczas murowania dokładnego).
W przypadku długotrwałej przerwy należy koronę 
murów zabezpieczyć w sposób odpowiedni przeciw 
wpływom wilgoci i pogody. 
Parametry techniczne:
Klasa zaprawy: M 10, EN 998-2 
Wytrzymałość na ściskanie:     > 10 N/mm2

Masa nasypowa: < 1,0 kg/dm3

Współczynnik przenikania ciepła:  0,21 W/m.K
Dodatek wody: 10-11 l/worek
Czas przydatności do zużycia:
Ok. 6 godzin (włącznie mieszania)
Czas do poprawy (czas korekcyjny): ok. 7 minut
Wydajność:
Zużycie: w zależności od kształtu otworów w 
elemencie murowym ok. 
15 kg/m3 cegieł
1 t mieszanki suchej do całopowierzchniowej spoiny 

cienkiej stanowi ok. 1 450 l zaprawy 
1 worek zaprawy do całopowierzchniowej spoiny 
cienkiej (20 kg) to ok. 20,8 l masy
Przechowywanie:
W miejscu suchym można mieszankę przechowywać 
przez min. 9 miesięcy.
Datę produkcji podano z boku opakowania.
Podczas przygotowania należy przestrzegać zasady 
techniczne i dyrektywy.
Ostrzeżenie:
Zabezpieczenie przeciw chromianom zgodnie 
z TRGS 613
Zakład produkcji:
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HU: A termék megnevezése: Száraz, cementbázisú vakolati- és 
falazóhabarcs keverék a ČSN EN 998-2 szerint
Kémiai megnevezése: portland cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Ingerli a szemet, a légzőszerveket és a bőrfelületet.
R – 41    Komoly szemsérülés veszélye fenyeget.
R – 43    Bőrfelülettel történő érintkezéskor túlérzékenységet okozhat.
S –   2    Gyermekek számára nem hozzáférhető helyen tartandó.
S – 22    Ne lélegezze be annak porát.
S – 26    Szembe kerülésekor azonnal, alaposan bő vízzel öblítse  
       ki a szemét és forduljon orvoshoz.
S – 36/37/39   Használjon megfelelő védőöltözéket, védőkesztyűt és  
          védőszemüveget vagy arcvédő pajzsot
A száraz cementbázisú habarcskeverék falazóhabarcs készítésére szolgáló 
építési keverék.

PL: Nazwa produktu: Sucha mieszanka tynkowa i zaprawowa na bazie 
cementu zgodnie z ČSN EN 998-2
Nazwa chemiczna: cement portlandski
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Działa drażniąco na oczy, drogi oddechowe i skórę.
R – 41             Ryzyko poważnego uszkodzenia oczu.
R – 43             Może powodować uczulenie w kontakcie ze skórą.
S –   2             Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
S – 22              Nie wdychać pyłu.
S – 26              Zanieczyszczone oczy przemyć natychmiast  
 dużą ilością wody i zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
S – 36/37/39    Nosić odpowiednią odzież ochronną, rękawice  
 ochronne i okulary ochronne lub ochronę twarzy
Sucha mieszanka cementowa stanowi mieszankę budowlaną  
przeznaczoną do przygotowania zaprawy murarskiej.

SK: Názov výrobku: Suchá omietková a maltová zmes na báze
cementu podľa ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický názov: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždi oči, dýchacie cesty a pokožku.
R – 41             Riziko vážneho poškodenia očí.
R – 43             Môže spôsobiť senzibilizáciu pri kontakte s pokožkou.
S –   2             Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
S – 22              Nevdychujte prach.
S – 26              V prípade kontaktu s očami je potrebné ihneď  
 ich vymyť s veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadať  
 lekársku pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Noste vhodný ochranný odev, rukavice  
 a  ochranné prostriedky na oči/tvár
Suchá maltová zmes na báze cementu je stavebná zmes na prípravu mált.

 AT: Produktname: Trockenputz- und Mörtelmischung: auf Zementbasis gemäß 
ČSN EN 998-2.
 Chemischer Name: Portlandzement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Reizt Augen, Atmungsorgane und Haut.
R – 41             Kann zu schweren Augenverletzungen führen.
R – 43             Kann zur Sensibilisierung bei Hautkontakt führen.
S –   2             Außer Reichweite von Kindern lagern.
S – 22              Staub nicht einatmen.
S – 26              Bei Augenkontakt unmittelbarmit Wasser  
 ausspülen und ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.
S – 36/37/39    Benutzen Sie geeignete Schutzkleidung,  
 Schutzhandschuhe, eine Schutzbrille oder  
 Gesichtsschutz.
Die trockene Mörtelmischung auf Zementbasis ist eine Mischung zur 
Vorbereitung von Mörtel.

CZ: Název výrobku: Suchá omítková a maltová směs na bázi
cementu podle ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický název: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždí oči, dýchací orgány a kůži.
R – 41             Nebezpečí vážného poškození očí.
R – 43             Může vyvolat senzibilizaci při styku s kůží.
S –   2             Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
S – 22              Nevdechujte prach.
S – 26              Při zasažení oka okamžitě důkladně 
 vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte 
 lékařskou pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Používejte vhodný ochranný oděv,    
 ochranné rukavice a ochranné brýle  nebo  
 obličejový štít
Suchá maltová směs na bázi cementu je stavební směs pro přípravu malt.

MALTA PRO TENKOU SPÁRU 

  

Použití:
Malta pro tenkou spáru je malta pro rovinné zdění, 
určená pro variantu namáčení a nanášení pouze na 
žebra broušených cihelných tvarovek.
Maltová třída M 10 EN 998-2 (Maltová třída III, 
DIN 1053).
Složení:
Cementové pojivo, doplněné disperzním pojivem 
s vysokou lepící silou a pevností ve smyku.
Zpracování:
Do čisté nádoby kruhového průřezu se odměří pitná 
voda a za stálého míchání metlou se pomalu a rov-
noměrně přidává suchá maltová směs, až vznikne 
poddajná malta bez hrudek.
(Lze použít 30 l kbelík Coolmix, metlu Coolmix DX 40 
a míchač DLX 150.)
Po 5 minutové době zrání ještě jednou krátce pro-
míchat metlou.
Povrch cihel (ložné plochy) musí být čistý a bez pra-
chu, vysoce savé cihly musí být předem navlhčené.
Nezpracovávat při teplotách pod 5 °C.
Dříve připravený materiál už znovu nemíchat! Při 
zpracování nanášecím vozíkem použít pouze tolik 
malty (závisí na počasí), aby vznikla požadovaná 
vrstva mezi cihlami (při dodržení předpisů na zpra-
cování pro rovinné zdění).
Při delším přerušení práce musí být koruna 
zdiva vhodně ochráněna proti vlhkosti a vlivům 
počasí. Načaté pojivo musí být uchováváno  
v suchu.
Technická data:
Třída malty: M 10, EN 998-2  
 (MGr III, DIN 1053)
Pevnost v tlaku: >10 N/mm2

Přídavek vody: 8-9 l/pytel
Doba zpracovatelnosti:
Cca 4 hodiny (včetně míchání)
Doba na opravy (korekční čas): cca 7 minut
Vydatnost:
1 t malty pro tenkou spáru cca 780 l čerstvé malty
1 pytel malty pro tenkou spáru (25 kg) cca 19,5 
l čerstvé malty
Skladování:

Na suchém místě je skladovatelná minimálně 6 
měsíců.
Datum výroby je na potisku boční strany.
Při zpracování musí být dodržována technická pra-
vidla a směrnice.
Upozornění:
Patentová přihláška Nr. 199 16 117.8
Ochrana proti chromanům dle TRGS 613
Výrobní závod:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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EN 998-2
Malta SB

Malta pro tenkou spáru

Reakce na oheň A1

Pevnost v tlaku M 10

Počáteční pevnost 
ve smyku

0,30 N/mm2

Nasákavost vody NPD
Obsah chloridů NPD
Propustnost  
vodních par μ

5/35

Tepelná vodivost λf10,dry  
≤ 0,83 W/(m.K) (P= 50 %)
≤ 0,93 W/(m.K) (P= 90 %)
(Tabulkové hodnoty dle EN 1745)

Trvanlivost 
(mrazuvzdornost)

Na základě existujících zkušeností 
a při správném použití je určena pro 
silně agresivní prostředí, podle EN 
998-2, dod.3

NPD - nebylo stanoveno, není relavantní

Anwendung:
Der Mörtel für dünne Fugen ist ein Mörtel, der zur 
flachen Mauerung bestimmt ist. Geeignet für die Vari-
ante des Eintauchens und Auftragens ausschließlich 
auf Rippen von geschliffenen Ziegelsteinen. Mörtel-
klasse M 10 EN 998-2 (Mörtelklasse III, DIN 1053).
Zusammensetzung:
Zementbinder mit Dispersionsbinder mit einer hohen 
Klebekraft und Zugscherfestigkeit.
Bearbeitung:
Eine bestimmte Trinkwassermenge in einen sau-
beren Behälter mit rundem Querschnitt füllen, 
ununterbrochen mit einem Rührwerk rühren und 
langsam und kontinuierlich die trockene Mörtelmi-
schung zufügen, bis ein nachgiebiger klumpenfreier 
Mörtel erreicht ist. 
(Es können 30 l Eimer Coolomix, Rührwerk Collomix 
DX 40 und Mörtelischer DLX 150 benutzt werden.) 
Nach 5 Min. noch einmal kurz mit dem Rührwerk 
durchmischen. 
Die Ziegeloberflächen (Auflageflächen) müssen sau-
ber und staubfrei sein, stark saugfähige Ziegeln sind 
vorher anzufeuchten.
Nicht bei einer Temperatur unter 5 °C bearbeiten.
Im Voraus vorbereitetes Material nicht mehr rühren! 
Bei der Bearbeitung mit dem Auftragwagen ist aus-
schließlich eine solche Mörtelmenge zu benutzen 
(gemäß Wetterbedingungen), damit eine gewünsch-
te Schicht zwischen den Ziegeln entsteht (unter 
Einhaltung der Vorschriften bzgl. der Bearbeitung bei 
flacher Mauerung).
Im Falle einer längeren Arbeitsunterbrechung ist die 
Mauerkrone gegen Feuchtigkeit und Witterungsbe-
dingungen zu schützen. Angebrochenes Bindemittel 
ist trocken zu lagern.
Technische Daten:
Mörtelklasse: M 10, EN 998-2  
 (MGr III, DIN 1053)
Druckfestigkeit: >10 N/mm2

Wasserzusatz: 8-9 l/Sack
Bearbeitungsdauer:
Ca. 4 Stunden (einschl. Mischen)
Die Zeit bis zur Reparatur (Korrektur time): 7 Minuten
Ausgiebigkeit:
1 t Mörtel für dünne Fugen ca. 780 l Frischmörtel
1 Sack Mörtel für dünne Fugen (25 kg) 
ca. 19,5 l Frischmörtel

Lagerung:
An einem trockenen Ort beträgt die Lagerfähigkeit 
mindestens 6 Monate.
Herstellungsdatum siehe Seitenaufdruck.
Bei der Bearbeitung sind technischen Normen und 
Richtlinien zu befolgen.
Hinweis:
Patentanmeldung Nr. 199 16 117.8
Schutz gegen Chromate gemäß TRGS 613
Fertigungsbetrieb:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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EN 998-2
Mörtel SB

Mörtel für dünne Fugen

Reaktion auf Feuer A1

Druckfestigkeit M 10

Anfängliche Zugscher-
festigkeit

0,30 N/mm2

Wasseraufnahme NPD

Chloridgehalt NPD
Dampfdurchlässigkeit μ 5/35

Wärmeleitfähigkeit λ 10,dry  
≤ 0,83 W/(m.K) (P= 50 %)
≤ 0,93 W/(m.K) (P= 90 %)
(Tabellenwerte gemäß EN 1745)

Haltbarkeit
(Frostbeständigkeit)

Aufgrund von bestehenden 
Erfahrungen und bei richtiger 
Anwendung ist dieser in einer stark 
aggressiven Umgebung gemäß EN 
998-2, nachtrag 3 einzusetzen.

NPD - wurde nicht bestimmt, nicht relevant 

Alkalmazás:
A vékony ágyazatú falazó habarcs egyenes falazás-
ra, egyrészt a csiszolt téglaidomok bemártására, 
másrészt a csiszolt téglaidomok bordázatára történő 
felhordására készült.
A habarcs osztálya M 10 EN 998-2 (A DIN 1053 szerin-
ti III. habarcs osztály).
Összetétel:
Cement kötőanyag, diszperziós kötőanyaggal kiegé-
szítve nagy ragasztóerővel és nyírási szilárdsággal.
Bedolgozás:
Kör keresztmetszetű tiszta edénybe ivóvizet adago-
lunk és a keverővel történő állandó keverés mellett 
lassan és egyenletesen száraz habarcskeveréket ada-
golunk addig, amíg csomómentes habarcs keletkezik.
(30 l–es Coolmix vödör, DX 40-es Coolmix keverősep-
rő és DLX 150-es keverő alkalmazható.)
5 perces érési idő után mégegyszer röviden megke-
verjük a keverővel.
A tégla felülete (elhelyezési felület) tiszta és pormen-
tes legyen, a jó felszívóképességű téglákat előzetesen 
meg kell nedvesíteni.
5 °C külső hőmérséklet alatt nem szabad bedolgozni.
Előzőleg készített anyagot már nem szabad újrakever-
ni! Felhordó készülékkel történő bedolgozásnál csak 
annyi habarcsot tegyünk a készülékbe (az időjárástól 
függően), amennyi a téglák közötti ágyazati réteghez 
elegendő (az egyenes falazás előírásai betartásával).
Hosszabb munkamegszakítás esetén a falkoronát 
megfelelő módon védeni kell a nedvesség és az 
időjárási behatások ellen. A már felnyitott kötőanyagot 
száraz helyen kell tartani.
Műszaki adatok:
Habarcs osztály: az EN 998-2 sz. 
 szabvány szerinti M 10  jelű   
 (MGr III, DIN 1053)
Nyomószilárdság: >10 N/mm2

Víz hozzáadás: 8-9 l/zsákonként
A feldolgozhatósági idő:
Kb. 4 óra (a keveréssel együtt)
Szilárdulási idő (korrekciós idő): kb. 7 perc
Kiadósság:
1 t vékony ágyazatú falazóhabarcs keverékből kb. 
780 l friss habarcs készíthető
1 zsák vékonyágyazatú falazóhabarcs keverékből (25 
kg) kb. 19,5 l friss habarcs készíthető

Tárolás:
Száraz helyen minimálisan 6 hónapig tárolható.
A gyártás dátumát a csomagoláson levő nyomtatott 
jelölés tartalmazza.
Bedolgozáskor be kell tartani a megfelelő műszaki 
előírásokat és irányelveket.
Figyelmeztetés:
Szabadalmi bejelentés száma: 199 16 117.8
Kromát elleni védelem a TRGS 613 szerint
Gyártja :
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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EN 998-2
SB-jelű habarcskeverék

Vékony ágyazatú habarcskeverék

A tűzi reakció A1

Nyomószilárdság M 10

Kezdeti nyírószilárdság 0,30 N/mm2

Vízfelszívóképesség NPD
Klorid tartalom NPD
Vízgőz áteresztő 
képesség μ

5/35

Hővezetés λf10,dry  

≤ 0,83 W/(m.K) (P= 50 %)
≤ 0,93 W/(m.K) (P= 90 %)
(Táblázati értékek az EN 
1745 szerint)

Tartósság                                            
(fagyállóság)

A rendelkezésre álló tapasztalatok 
szerint és helyes használat esetén 
az EN 998-2 szabvány , 3.sz. kie-
gészítése szerinti erősen agresszív 
környezetben alkalmazható

NPD - nem került megállapításra, nem alapvetően fontos adat

Použitie:
Malta na tenkú škáru je malta na rovinné murovanie, 
určená pre variant namáčania a nanášanie iba na 
rebrá brúsených tehlových tvaroviek. Maltová trieda 
M 10 EN 998-2 (Maltová trieda III, DIN 1053).
Zloženie:
Cementové spojivo, doplnené disperzným spojivom s 
vysokou lepiacou silou a pevnosťou v šmyku.
Spracovanie:
Do čistej nádoby kruhového prierezu sa odmeria 
pitná voda a za stáleho miešania metlou sa pomaly a 
rovnomerne pridáva suchá maltová zmes, až vznikne 
poddajná malta bez hrudiek.
(Je možné použiť 30 l vedierko Coolmix, metlu Cool-
mix DX 40 a miešač DLX 150.)
Po 5-minútovom čase zretia ešte raz krátko premi-
ešajte metlou.
Povrch tehál (ložnej plochy) musí byť čistý a bez 
prachu, vysoko nasiakavé tehly musia byť vopred 
navlhčené.
Nespracovávajte pri teplotách pod 5 °C.
Skôr pripravený materiál už znovu nemiešajte! Pri 
spracovaní nanášacím vozíkom použite iba toľko 
malty (závisí od počasia), aby vznikla požadovaná 
vrstva medzi tehlami (pri dodržaní predpisov na 
spracovanie pre rovinné murovanie).
Pri dlhšom prerušení práce musí byť koruna muriva 
vhodne ochránená proti vlhkosti a vplyvom počasia. 
Načaté spojivo musí byť uchovávané 
v suchu.
Technické dáta:
Trieda malty: M 10, EN 998-2  
 (MGr III, DIN 1053)
Pevnosť v tlaku: >10 N/mm2

Prídavok vody: 8-9 l/vrece
Lehota spracovateľnosti:
Cca 4 hodiny (vrátane miešania)
Čas na opravy (korekčný čas): cca 7 minút
Výdatnosť:
1 t malty na tenkú škáru cca 780 l čerstvej malty
1 vrece malty na tenkú škáru (25 kg) cca 19,5 l 
čerstvej malty

Skladovanie:
Na suchom mieste je skladovateľná minimálne 6 
mesiacov.
Dátum výroby je na potlači bočnej strany.
Pri spracovaní musia byť dodržované technické 
pravidlá a smernice.
Upozornenie:
Patentová prihláška Nr. 199 16 117.8
Ochrana proti chromanom podľa TRGS 613
Výrobný závod:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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EN 998-2
Malta SB

Malta na tenkú škáru

Reakcia na oheň A1

Pevnosť v tlaku M 10

Počiatočná pevnosť 
v šmyku 0,30 N/mm2

Nasiakavosť vody NPD

Obsah chloridov NPD
Priepustnosť 
vodných pár μ

5/35

Tepelná vodivosť λf10,dry  
≤ 0,83 W/(m.K) (P= 50 %)
≤ 0,93 W/(m.K) (P= 90 %)
(Tabuľkové hodnoty podľa EN 1745)

Trvanlivosť
(mrazuvzdornosť)

Na základe existujúcich skúseností 
a pri správnom použití je určená pre 
silne agresívne prostredie, podľa 
EN 998-2, dod.3

NPD - nebolo stanovené, nie je relevantné

Zastosowanie:
Zaprawa cienkospoinowa stanowi zaprawę do mu-
rowania dokładnego, przeznaczoną do wariantu za-
maczania oraz nakładania tylko na żebra dokładnych 
bloczków ceramicznych.
Klasa zaprawy M 10 EN 998-2 (Klasa zaprawy III, 
DIN 1053).
Składniki:
Cement uzupełniony o spoiwo dyspersyjne o dużej 
przyczepności i wytrzymałości na pełzanie.
Przygotowanie:
Do czystego pojemnika okrągłego wlać odpowiednią 
ilość wody czystej i ciągle mieszając dodawać rów-
nomiernie suchą mieszankę zaprawy do utworzenia 
jednorodnej masy bez bryłek.
(Można użyć wiadro 30 l Coolomix, miotełkę Coolo-
mix DX 40 oraz mieszadło DLX 150)
Po 5 minutach dojrzewania ponownie przemieszać.
Powierzchnia bloczków (spoina wsporna) powinna 
być czysta i bez pyłu, cegły chłonne należy zwilżyć 
przed nałożeniem zaprawy.
Nie używać przy temperaturze poniżej 5 °C.
Nie mieszać ponownie materiału przygotowanego 
wcześniej! Podczas nakładania zaprawy za pomocą 
dozownika należy używać tylko takich ilości zaprawy 
(w zależności od pogody), by powstała wymagana 
warstwa pomiędzy cegłami (przestrzegając przepisy 
pracy podczas murowania dokładnego).
W przypadku długotrwałej przerwy należy koronę 
murów zabezpieczyć w sposób odpowiedni przeciw 
wpływom wilgoci i pogody. Rozpakowane mieszanki 
należy przechowywać w pomieszczeniu suchym.
Parametry techniczne:
Klasa zaprawy: M 10, EN 998-2  
 (MGr III, DIN 1053)
Wytrzymałość na ściskanie: >10 N/mm2

Dodatek wody: 8-9 l/worek
Czas przydatności do użycia:
Ok. 4 godzin (włącznie mieszania)
Czas do poprawy (czas korekcyjny): ok. 7 minut
Wydajność:
1 t mieszanki zaprawy cienkospoinowej stanowi ok. 
780 l zaprawy
1 worek mieszanki suchej zaprawy cienkospoinowej 
(25 kg) stanowi ok. 19,5 l zaprawy wymieszanej

Przechowywanie:
W miejscu suchym można mieszankę przechowywać 
przez min. 6 miesięcy.
Datę produkcji podano z boku opakowania. Podczas 
przygotowania należy przestrzegać zasady technicz-
ne i dyrektywy
Ostrzeżenie:
Zgłoszenie patentu Nr 199 16 117.8
Zabezpieczenie przeciw chromianom zgodnie z 
TRGS 613
Zakład produkcji:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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EN 998-2
Zaprawa SB

Zaprawa cienkospoinowa

Reakcja na ogień A1

Wytrzymałość na 
ściskanie M 10

Wejściowa wytrzymałość 
na pełzanie 0,30 N/mm2

Wodochłonność NPD

Zawartość chlorków NPD

Paroprzepuszczalność μ 5/35

Współczynnik przenika-
nia ciepła λf10,dry  

≤ 0,83 W/(m.K) (P= 50 %)
≤ 0,93 W/(m.K) (P= 90 %)
(Wartości z tabelki zgodnie 
z EN 1745)

Wytrzymałość
(mrozoodporność)

Na podstawie doświadczenia oraz 
w przypadku odpowiedniego za-
stosowania przeznaczona jest dla 
środowiska mocno agresywnego, 
zgodnie z EN 998-2, aneks 3

NPD - nie określono, nie jest wymagane

CZ: HELUZ SB MALTA PRO TENKOU SPÁRU

AT: HELUZ SB DÜNNBETTMÖRTEL 

HU: HELUZ SB VÉKONY ÁGYAZATÚ  FALAZÓHABARCS

SK: HELUZ SB MALTA NA TENKÚ ŠKÁRU

PL: HELUZ ZAPRAWA SB DO CIENKIEJ SPOINY
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HELUZ SB MALTA PRO U TENKOU SPÁRU

HELUZ SB MALTA PRO TENKOU SPÁRU

HU: A termék megnevezése: Száraz, cementbázisú vakolati- és falazóhabar-
cs keverék a ČSN EN 998-2 szerint
Kémiai megnevezése: portland cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Ingerli a szemet, a légzőszerveket és a bőrfelületet.
R – 41    Komoly szemsérülés veszélye fenyeget.
R – 43    Bőrfelülettel történő érintkezéskor túlérzékenységet okozhat.
S –   2    Gyermekek számára nem hozzáférhető helyen tartandó.
S – 22    Ne lélegezze be annak porát.
S – 26    Szembe kerülésekor azonnal, alaposan bő vízzel öblítse  
       ki a szemét és forduljon orvoshoz.
S – 36/37/39   Használjon megfelelő védőöltözéket, védőkesztyűt és  
          védőszemüveget vagy arcvédő pajzsot
A száraz cementbázisú habarcskeverék falazóhabarcs készítésére szolgáló 
építési keverék.

PL: Nazwa produktu: Sucha mieszanka tynkowa i zaprawowa na bazie 
cementu zgodnie z ČSN EN 998-2
Nazwa chemiczna: cement portlandski
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Działa drażniąco na oczy, drogi oddechowe i skórę.
R – 41             Ryzyko poważnego uszkodzenia oczu.
R – 43             Może powodować uczulenie w kontakcie ze skórą.
S –   2             Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
S – 22              Nie wdychać pyłu.
S – 26              Zanieczyszczone oczy przemyć natychmiast  
 dużą ilością wody i zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
S – 36/37/39    Nosić odpowiednią odzież ochronną, rękawice  
 ochronne i okulary ochronne lub ochronę twarzy
Sucha mieszanka cementowa stanowi mieszankę budowlaną  
przeznaczoną do przygotowania zaprawy murarskiej.

SK: Názov výrobku: Suchá omietková a maltová zmes na báze
cementu podľa ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický názov: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždi oči, dýchacie cesty a pokožku.
R – 41             Riziko vážneho poškodenia očí.
R – 43             Môže spôsobiť senzibilizáciu pri kontakte s pokožkou.
S –   2             Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
S – 22              Nevdychujte prach.
S – 26              V prípade kontaktu s očami je potrebné ihneď  
 ich vymyť s veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadať  
 lekársku pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Noste vhodný ochranný odev, rukavice  
 a  ochranné prostriedky na oči/tvár
Suchá maltová zmes na báze cementu je stavebná zmes na prípravu mált.

 AT: Produktname: Trockenputz- und Mörtelmischung: auf Zementbasis gemäß 
ČSN EN 998-2.
 Chemischer Name: Portlandzement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Reizt Augen, Atmungsorgane und Haut.
R – 41             Kann zu schweren Augenverletzungen führen.
R – 43             Kann zur Sensibilisierung bei Hautkontakt führen.
S –   2             Außer Reichweite von Kindern lagern.
S – 22              Staub nicht einatmen.
S – 26              Bei Augenkontakt unmittelbarmit Wasser  
 ausspülen und ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.
S – 36/37/39    Benutzen Sie geeignete Schutzkleidung,  
 Schutzhandschuhe, eine Schutzbrille oder  
 Gesichtsschutz.
Die trockene Mörtelmischung auf Zementbasis ist eine Mischung zur 
Vorbereitung von Mörtel.

CZ: Název výrobku: Suchá omítková a maltová směs na bázi
cementu podle ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický název: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždí oči, dýchací orgány a kůži.
R – 41             Nebezpečí vážného poškození očí.
R – 43             Může vyvolat senzibilizaci při styku s kůží.
S –   2             Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
S – 22              Nevdechujte prach.
S – 26              Při zasažení oka okamžitě důkladně 
 vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte 
 lékařskou pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Používejte vhodný ochranný oděv,    
 ochranné rukavice a ochranné brýle  nebo  
 obličejový štít
Suchá maltová směs na bázi cementu je stavební směs pro přípravu malt.

MALTA PRO TENKOU SPÁRU 

  

Použití:
Malta HELUZ TREND je lehčená zdicí malta s 
vysokými tepelněizolačními vlastnosti se zvýše-
nou pevností. 
Malta se používá pro zakládání obvodových zdí z 
tepelněizolačních cihel, pro podmaltování překladů 
Heluz 23,8, dále k vyplnění kapes doplňkových 
cihel v rozích zdí a pro vyplnění spár mezi upra-
vovanými cihlami (řezanými) nebo spár, kde není 
spoj typu P+D. 
Malta není určena pro zdění z broušených cihel, 
u kterých se při zdění používají tenkovrstvé malty 
popř. speciální polyuretanová pěna.
Složení:
Zpracování:
Malta HELUZ TREND se míchá v kontinuální mí-
chačce nebo pomocí ručního míchadla. Nanáší se 
do míst uložení překladu. Vytvoří se souvislá vrs-
tva malty, do které se uloží překlad HELUZ 23,8. 
Dbáme na předepsanou délku uložení překladu. 
Nanesená malta plně překrývá dutiny v blocích, 
nevytváří tepelné mosty ve spárách. Nezpracová-
vat při teplotách nižších než je 5 °C.
Technická data:
pevnost v tlaku po 28 dnech                ≥ 10,0 MPa
pevnost v tahu za ohybu                      ≥ 3,0 MPa
objemové hmotnost suché směsi        0,8 kg/dm3

součinitel tepelné vodivost λ                0,15 W/mK
potřeba záměsové vody                          13-14 l/ pytel
Doba zpracovatelnosti:
Cca
Doba na opravy (korekční čas): cca
Vydatnost:
vydatnost z 1 t směsi 1 600 l čerstvé malty
1 pytel malty (25 kg) cca 40 l čerstvé malty
Skladování:
Na suchém místě je skladovatelná minimálně 
6 měsíců.
Datum výroby je na potisku boční strany.
Při zpracování musí být dodržována technická 
pravidla a směrnice.
Upozornění:
Patentová přihláška Nr. 199 16 117.8
Ochrana proti chromanům dle TRGS 613

Výrobní závod:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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Tepelně - izolační zdící malta
Reakce na oheň A1

Pevnost v tlaku M 8

Počáteční pevnost 
ve smyku

NPD

Nasákavost vody NPD

Obsah chloridů NPD
Propustnost  
vodních par μ

NPD

Tepelná vodivost λf10,dry  0,15 W/(m.K) 

Trvanlivost 
(mrazuvzdornost)

Na základě předpokládaného 
použití je určena pro silně 
zatěžující prostředí, podle EN 
998-2, dodatek B

NPD - nebylo stanoveno, není relavantní

Anwendung:
Der Mörtel HELUZ TREND ist ein Leichtmauer-
mörtel mit den sehr guten Wärmedämmungseigen-
schaften und der erhöhten Festigkeit.
Mörtel wird beim Bau von Außenwänden aus 
wärmedämmenden Ziegeln benutzt, weiter bei 
Stürzen HELUZ 23,8, die von unten mit Mörtel zu 
bewerfen sind, zum Ausfüllen von Ersatzziegeln 
an Mauerecken sowie zum Ausfüllen von Fugen 
zwischen geschnittenen Ziegeln oder Fugen ohne 
PD-Verbindung. Mörtel ist nicht für geschliffene 
Ziegel geeignet, bei denen Dünnschichtmörtel oder 
spezieller Polyurethan-Schaum verwendet wird.   
Zusammensetzung:
Bearbeitung:
Mörtel HELUZ TREND wird im Durchlaufmischer 
oder mit Hilfe eines Rührwerks. Er wird in die stellen 
des Sitzes des Sturzbalkens aufgetragen. Es wird 
eine kompakte Mörtelschicht gestaltet, in die der 
Sturzbalken HELUZ 23,8 angebracht wird. Es ist 
auf die vorgeschriebene Länge der Bettung des 
Sturzsteines zu pflegen. Der aufgetragene Mörtel 
völlig die Hohlräume in den Blocken überdeckt und 
keinen Wärmebrücken in den Fugen bildet. Nicht 
bei den Temperaturen unter 5 °C verarbeiten.
Technische Daten:
Druckfestigkeit nach 28 Tagen                 ≥ 10,0 MPa
Zugfestigkeit bei der Biegung                   ≥ 3,0 MPa
Volumenmasse des trockenen Gemisches  0,8 kg/dm3

Faktor der Wärmeleitfähigkeit λ                0,15 W/mK
Bedarf des Mischwasser                   13 ÷ 14 L/Sack
Bearbeitungsdauer:
Ca. 
Die Zeit bis zur Reparatur (Korrektur time): 
Ausgiebigkeit:
1 t Mörtel ca. 1 600 l Frischmörtel
1 Sack Mörtel Fugen (25 kg) ca. 40 l Frischmörtel
Lagerung:
An einem trockenen Ort beträgt die Lagerfähigkeit 
mindestens 6 Monate.
Herstellungsdatum siehe Seitenaufdruck.
Bei der Bearbeitung sind technischen Normen und 
Richtlinien zu befolgen.

Hinweis:
Patentanmeldung Nr. 199 16 117.8
Schutz gegen Chromate gemäß TRGS 613
Fertigungsbetrieb:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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Wärmedämmungsmauermörtel
Reaktion auf Feuer A1

Druckfestigkeit M 8

Anfängliche Zugscher-
festigkeit

NPD

Wasseraufnahme NPD

Chloridgehalt NPD
Dampfdurchlässigkeit μ NPD

Wärmeleitfähigkeit λ 10,dry  0,15 W/(m.K) 

Haltbarkeit
(Frostbeständigkeit)

Aug Grund der vorausgesetzten 
Benutzung ist für die stark 
belastende Umgebung gemäß EN 
998-2, Anhang B bestimmt.

NPD - wurde nicht bestimmt, nicht relevant 

Alkalmazás:
A HELUZ TREND habarcs egy könnyített falazó-
habarcs kiváló hőszigetelő  tulajdonságokkal és 
fokozott szilárdsággal. A habarcsot hőszigetelő téglá-
kból készült határolófalak alapozásánál használjuk,  
a HELUZ 23,8 jelű nyílásáthidalók alátámasztá-
si habarcságyához, továbbá a falsarkokban  
levő kiegészítő téglák üregei kitöltésére és az alakított 
(vágott) téglák közötti hézagok vagy a P+D típusú csatla-
kozások nélküli illesztési hézagok kitöltésére. A habarcs 
nem alkalmas köszörült téglákkal történő falazáshoz, ame-
lyeknél falazáskor vékonyrétegű habarcs, illetve speciális 
poliuretán hab kerül alkalmazásra.
Összetétel:
Bedolgozás:
A HELUZ TREND habarcs keverése folyamatos keverő 
gépben vagy kézi keverő segítségével történik. A habar-
csot a nyílásáthidaló alátámasztási helyére kell helyezni. 
Összefüggő habarcságy réteg képződik, amelybe a HELUZ 
23,8 jelű nyílásáthidaló kerül elhelyezésre. Ügyeljünk a 
nyílásáthidaló előírt felfekvési hossza betartására. A felhor-
dott habarcs teljesen befedi a blokkok üregeit, így nem 
képződnek hőhidak a téglák hézagaiban. +5 °C alatt nem 
szabad bedolgozni.
Műszaki adatok:
a 28 napos nyomószilárdság                ≥ 10,0 MPa
hajlítási húzószilárdság                       ≥ 3,0 MPa
a száraz keverék sűrűsége                  0,8 kg/dm3

hővezetési tényező λ                           0,15 W/mK
keverési vízszükséglet                       13-14 l/ zsák
A feldolgozhatósági idő:
Kb. 
Szilárdulási idő (korrekciós idő): 
Kiadósság:
1 t vékony kb. 1 600 l friss habarcs készíthető
1 zsák (25 kg) kb. 40 l friss habarcs készíthető
Tárolás:
Száraz helyen minimálisan 6 hónapig tárolható.
A gyártás dátumát a csomagoláson levő nyomtatott jelölés 
tartalmazza.
Bedolgozáskor be kell tartani a megfelelő műszaki előíráso-
kat és irányelveket.
Figyelmeztetés:
Szabadalmi bejelentés száma: 199 16 117.8
Kromát elleni védelem a TRGS 613 szerint

Gyártja :
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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Hőszigetelő falazóhabarcs
A tűzi reakció A1

Nyomószilárdság M 8

Kezdeti nyírószilárdság NPD

Vízfelszívóképesség NPD

Klorid tartalom NPD
Vízgőz áteresztő 
képesség μ

NPD

Hővezetés λf10,dry  0,15 W/(m.K) 

Tartósság                                            
(fagyállóság)

A feltételezett alkalmazási mód 
alapján az EN 998-2, B-jelű kiegészítés 
szerinti erősen terhelt környeze-
tre készült.

NPD - nem került megállapításra, nem alapvetően fontos adat

Použitie:
Malta HELUZ TREND je ľahčená murovacia malta 
s vysokými tepelnoizolačnými vlastnosťami so zvý-
šenou pevnosťou.
Malta sa používa na zakladanie obvodových sti-
en z tepelnoizolačných tehál, na podmaltovanie 
prekladov HELUZ 23,8, ďalej na vyplnenie káps 
doplnkových tehál v rohoch steny a na vyplnenie 
škár medzi upravovanými tehlami (rezanými) alebo 
škár, kde nie je spoj typu P+D. Malta nie je určená 
na murovanie z brúsených tehál, pri ktorých sa pri 
murovaní používajú tenkovrstvové malty, príp. špe-
ciálna polyuretánová pena.
Spracovanie:
Malta HELUZ TREND sa mieša v kontinuálnej mie-
šačke alebo pomocou ručného miešadla. Nanáša 
sa do miest uloženia prekladu. Vytvorí sa súvislá 
vrstva malty, do ktorej sa uloží preklad HELUZ 23,8. 
Dbáme na predpísanú dĺžku uloženia prekladu. 
Nanesená malta plne prekrýva dutiny v blokoch, ne-
vytvára tepelné mosty v škárach. Nespracovávajte 
pri teplotách nižších než je 5 °C.
Technické dáta:
pevnosť v tlaku po 28 dňoch                  ≥ 10,0 MPa
pevnosť v ťahu za ohybu                        ≥ 3,0 MPa
objemová hmotnosť suchej zmesi          0,8 kg/dm3

súčiniteľ tepelnej vodivosti λ                   0,15 W/mK
potreba miešacej vody                   13 – 14 l/ vrece
Lehota spracovateľnosti:
Cca 
Čas na opravy (korekčný čas): cca
Výdatnosť:
1 t malty zmesi cca 1 600 l čerstvej malty
1 vrece malty (25 kg) cca 40 l čerstvej malty
Skladovanie:
Na suchom mieste je skladovateľná minimálne 
6 mesiacov.
Dátum výroby je na potlači bočnej strany.
Pri spracovaní musia byť dodržované technické 
pravidlá a smernice.
Upozornenie:
Patentová prihláška Nr. 199 16 117.8
Ochrana proti chromanom podľa TRGS 613

Výrobný závod:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf

 

Franken Maxit GmBH & Co.
Azendorf 63

D-95359 Kasendorf
04

0785-CPD-21070-04
05

EN 998-2
MAXIT THERM 828

Tepelno-izolačná murovacia malta
Reakcia na oheň A1

Pevnosť v tlaku M 8

Počiatočná pevnosť 
v šmyku NPD

Nasiakavosť vody NPD

Obsah chloridov NPD
Priepustnosť 
vodných pár μ

NPD

Tepelná vodivosť λf10,dry  0,15 W/(m.K) 

Trvanlivosť
(mrazuvzdornosť)

Na základe predpokladaného 
použitia je určená pre silne 
zaťažujúce prostredie podľa  EN 
998-2 dodatok B.

NPD - nebolo stanovené, nie je relevantné

Zastosowanie:
Zaprawa HELUZ TREND to lekka zaprawa murarska 
o dużych właściwościach termoizolacyjnych i podwy-
ższonej wytrzymałości.
Zaprawa jest stosowana do murowania ścian 
obwodowych z bloczków termoizolacyjnych, do 
podmurowania nadproży HELUZ 23,8, do wypeł-
nienia kieszeni w bloczkach uzupełniających w 
narożach muru i do wypełniania szczelin pomiędzy 
dopasowanymi bloczkami (ciętymi) albo połączeń, 
gdzie nie ma spoin typu P+D. Zaprawa nie jest  
przeznaczona do murowania z bloczków szlifo-
wanych, przy których do murowania korzysta się z 
zaprawy cienkowarstwowej, ewentualnie specjalnej 
piany poliuretanowej.
Składniki:
Przygotowanie:
Zaprawę HELUZ TREND miesza się w mieszarce o 
działaniu ciągłym albo stosuje się ręczne mieszadło. 
Nakładać w miejscu ułożenia wiązadeł. Utworzyć 
jednolitą warstwę zaprawy, w której zostanie ułożone 
wiązadło HELUZ 23,8. Uważać na długość wymaga-
ną ułożenia wiązadła. Zaprawa w całości zasłania 
pustki w bloczkach, nie stwarza mostków termicz-
nych w spoinach. Mieszanki nie wolno przetwarzać 
przy temperaturach poniżej 5 °C.
Parametry techniczne:
Wytrzymałość na ściskanie po 28 dniach  ≥ 10,0 MPa
Wytrzymałość na rozciąganie w ugięciu     ≥ 3,0 MPa
Ciężar objętościowy mieszanki suchej          0,8 kg/dm3

Współczynnik przewodności cieplnej λ       0,15 W/mK
Zużycie wody zarobowej                      13 – 14 l/ worek
Czas przydatności do użycia:
Ok. 
Czas do poprawy (czas korekcyjny):
Wydajność:
1 t mieszanki zaprawy ok. 780 l zaprawy
1 worek mieszanki suchej zaprawy(25 kg) stanowi 
ok. 40 l zaprawy wymieszanej
Przechowywanie:
W miejscu suchym można mieszankę przechowywać 
przez min. 6 miesięcy.
Datę produkcji podano z boku opakowania. Podczas 
przygotowania należy przestrzegać zasady technicz-
ne i dyrektywy

Ostrzeżenie:
Zgłoszenie patentu Nr 199 16 117.8
Zabezpieczenie przeciw chromianom zgodnie z 
TRGS 613
Zakład produkcji:
Franken Maxit GmbH & Co.
Azendorf 63
D-95359 Kasendorf
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+Termoizolacyjna zaprawa murarska
Reakcja na ogień A1

Wytrzymałość na 
ściskanie M 8

Wejściowa wytrzymałość 
na pełzanie NPD

Wodochłonność NPD

Zawartość chlorków NPD

Paroprzepuszczalność μ NPD

Współczynnik przenika-
nia ciepła λf10,dry  

0,15 W/(m.K) 

Wytrzymałość
(mrozoodporność)

Na podstawie doświadczenia oraz 
w przypadku odpowiedniego za-
stosowania przeznaczona jest dla 
środowiska mocno agresywnego, 
zgodnie z EN 998-2, aneks 3

NPD - nie określono, nie jest wymagane

CZ: HELUZ MALTA TREND

AT: HELUZ TREND MÖRTEL 
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SK: HELUZ MALTA TREND
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PL: Nazwa produktu: Sucha mieszanka tynkowa i zaprawowa na bazie 
cementu zgodnie z ČSN EN 998-2
Nazwa chemiczna: cement portlandski
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Działa drażniąco na oczy, drogi oddechowe i skórę.
R – 41             Ryzyko poważnego uszkodzenia oczu.
R – 43             Może powodować uczulenie w kontakcie ze skórą.
S –   2             Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
S – 22              Nie wdychać pyłu.
S – 26              Zanieczyszczone oczy przemyć natychmiast  
 dużą ilością wody i zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
S – 36/37/39    Nosić odpowiednią odzież ochronną, rękawice  
 ochronne i okulary ochronne lub ochronę twarzy
Sucha mieszanka cementowa stanowi mieszankę budowlaną  
przeznaczoną do przygotowania zaprawy murarskiej.

HU: A termék megnevezése: Száraz, cementbázisú vakolati- és falazóhabar-
cs keverék a ČSN EN 998-2 szerint
Kémiai megnevezése: portland cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Ingerli a szemet, a légzőszerveket és a bőrfelületet.
R – 41    Komoly szemsérülés veszélye fenyeget.
R – 43    Bőrfelülettel történő érintkezéskor túlérzékenységet okozhat.
S –   2    Gyermekek számára nem hozzáférhető helyen tartandó.
S – 22    Ne lélegezze be annak porát.
S – 26    Szembe kerülésekor azonnal, alaposan bő vízzel öblítse  
       ki a szemét és forduljon orvoshoz.
S – 36/37/39   Használjon megfelelő védőöltözéket, védőkesztyűt és  
          védőszemüveget vagy arcvédő pajzsot
A száraz cementbázisú habarcskeverék falazóhabarcs készítésére szolgáló 
építési keverék.

CZ: Název výrobku: Suchá omítková a maltová směs na bázi
cementu podle ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický název: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždí oči, dýchací orgány a kůži.
R – 41             Nebezpečí vážného poškození očí.
R – 43             Může vyvolat senzibilizaci při styku s kůží.
S –   2             Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
S – 22              Nevdechujte prach.
S – 26              Při zasažení oka okamžitě důkladně 
 vypláchněte vodou a vyhledejte 
 lékařskou pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Používejte vhodný ochranný oděv,    
 ochranné rukavice a ochranné brýle  nebo  
 obličejový štít
Suchá maltová směs na bázi cementu je stavební směs pro přípravu malt.

 AT: Produktname: Trockenputz- und Mörtelmischung: auf Zementbasis gemäß 
ČSN EN 998-2.
 Chemischer Name: Portlandzement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Reizt Augen, Atmungsorgane und Haut.
R – 41             Kann zu schweren Augenverletzungen führen.
R – 43             Kann zur Sensibilisierung bei Hautkontakt führen.
S –   2             Außer Reichweite von Kindern lagern.
S – 22              Staub nicht einatmen.
S – 26              Bei Augenkontakt unmittelbarmit Wasser  
 ausspülen und ärztliche Hilfe aufsuchen.
S – 36/37/39    Benutzen Sie geeignete Schutzkleidung,  
 Schutzhandschuhe, eine Schutzbrille oder  
 Gesichtsschutz.
Die trockene Mörtelmischung auf Zementbasis ist eine Mischung zur 
Vorbereitung von Mörtel.

SK: Názov výrobku: Suchá omietková a maltová zmes na báze
cementu podľa ČSN EN 998-2
Chemický názov: portlandský cement
EINECS: 266-043-4
Franken Maxit s.r.o., Karlovarská 147/22, 350 02 Cheb
R – 36/37/38 Dráždi oči, dýchacie cesty a pokožku.
R – 41             Riziko vážneho poškodenia očí.
R – 43             Môže spôsobiť senzibilizáciu pri kontakte s pokožkou.
S –   2             Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
S – 22              Nevdychujte prach.
S – 26              V prípade kontaktu s očami je potrebné ihneď  
 ich vymyť s veľkým množstvom vody a vyhľadať  
 lekársku pomoc.
S – 36/37/39    Noste vhodný ochranný odev, rukavice  
 a  ochranné prostriedky na oči/tvár
Suchá maltová zmes na báze cementu je stavebná zmes na prípravu mált.
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Foam Extruded Polystyrene
Polystyrene for the 

clay block filling

HELUZ MORTAR AND FOAM

product name

use
compression 

strength

coefficient 
of thermal 

conductivity 
λ

consumption 
(efficiency)

1 bag/container

standard 
°C

winter 
°C

MPa W/mK
litres 

m2

HELUZ SB thin layer 
masonry mortar

from 5 from -5 to 15 10 0.83 19.5

HELUZ SB C thin layer masonry mortar 
for whole-surface-covering joint

from 5 from -5 to 15 10 0.21-0.29 36.0

HELUZ foundation mortar SB Z from 5 from -5 to 15 10 0.82-1.09 13.9

HELUZ TREND thermal insulation 
masonry and foundation mortar

from 5 from -5 to 15 > 8 0.15-0.20 40.0

Masonry mortar M5 from 5 from -5 to 15 5 max. 1.42 23.0

HELUZ TYTAN PUR foam
(thin-filmed adhesive)

from -10 
to 30

– – 0.036
5,0 (masonry W. 175-500 mm) 
10,0 (masonry W. 80-140 mm)

HELUZ NATURE Energy 
clay mortar

from 5 – 1 – 13.9
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TOOLS

Applicator roller SB Applicator roller SB CThe levelling kit

TOOLS FOR THE BRICKWORK OF GRINDED CLAY BLOCKS

product name use

The levelling kit used to level the mortar bed 
below the first clay block course of masonry

The levelling kit LIGHT used to level the mortar bed 
below the first clay block course of masonry

Applicator roller SB (50; 44; 38; 30; 25 cm) for SB mortar for a thin joint

Applicator roller SB (17,5-25; 30-38; 24-44; 40-50 cm) for SB mortar for a thin 
whole-surface-covering joint

Universal damper for rollers for SB C mortar 
(any wall thickness)

Application gun for applying HELUZ foam - professional for foam applying 

Anchor from rustless steel HNK for wall joining and anchoring

Tools for the brickwork of grinded clay blocks are used for their appropriate installation into 

the construction. The levelling kit is used to level the mortar bed below the first clay block 

course of masonry. Applicator rollers are used to apply mortar for a thin joint. Saws are used 

for clay block cutting.
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HELUZ SAWS

product name use

A professional saw for accurate clay block cutting with a set of saw blades

A basic set of saw blades 48 teeth for the professional saw with blade length 425 
mm

A basic set of saw blades 78 teeth with longer service 
life

for the professional saw with blade length 425 
mm

HELUZ offers levelling kits, clay block saws, mortar applicator rollers and many other tools 

and aids for brickwork. If you need advice on tools you need for the selected system, do 

not hesitate to contact us. We will be pleased to recommend individual brickwork aids and 

other equipment so that your construction goes smooth. In case you do not want to buy the 

brickwork tools, we will be happy to lend them to you.

+  for quick and easy construction using the HELUZ construction system

Professional saw Set of blades

Universal damper Application gun Anchor

27 



SERVICES

We are fully aware of what the house construction involves. That is why we offer a wide portfolio of services 

that make the construction as easy as possible.

Calculation of material 
requirements
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Preparation of ceiling 
assembly plan

Training on 
HELUZ products

Calculation 
SW and instruments

Order trackingMaterial transport
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PROPERTIES OF HELUZ CLAY BLOCKS

Healthy clay blocks
Harmlessness - verified by the State 
Health Institute.

Indoor climate
Pleasant indoor climate for living.

Environment-friendly
Environmental statement for all 
production.

Saving resources
Thanks to the long lifetime service of the 
buildings, the raw material resources are 
saved.

Acoustics
Noise protection.

Sound insulation of walls
Up to 58dB.

Free decision making in home 
design
From simple houses to industrial buildings.

Mechanical durability
High load capacity, strength, and 
durability.

Fire resistance
High fire resistance of clay block houses.

Safety
Robust, massive construction.

Thermal insulation properties
The best thermal insulation properties on 
the market.

Seasonal thermal energy storage
Warm in winter, cool in summer.

Water vapour diffusion
The walls breath. No damp, no mould.

One-layer constructions
Low-energy and passive houses without 
additional insulation.

Airtight building shell
>n50 = 0,2 h-1

Long lifetime service
Single-leaf clay block construction >100 years
Constructions with insulation <25 years 
until a renovation

Permanent value
The building does not lose its value. The 
high price of clay block buildings on the 
real estate market.

Fast construction
Short construction time saves investors’ 
money.

One supplier
Easy communication, compatibility,  
time saving.

Simple system
From walls to a chimney. A simple system 
with great utility features.
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DID YOU KNOW THAT...?

Project, financing 
building permission

Other 
construction work 

Building restoration 
and further use

12 months

19 months

1 month 7-14 days 6 months 100 years and more

Construction speed graph
Construction implementation Use of the building

Floors, plaster, 
electro, wall facing…

Clay block rough  
construction

Footing

 Did you know that a thorough selection of building materials 

is very important? You can replace windows, doors, bathrooms 

or floors at any time. The only thing you cannot replace is the 

building envelope of the house.

 Did you know that the rough construction masonry represents 

only 10% of the final construction costs? 

 Did you know that you could finish the rough construction 

within 1 – 2 weeks?

 Did you know that HELUZ is the declaring environment-friendly 

production and impacts of the production on the environment? 

The manufacturer has the EPD (Environmental Product 

Declaration) certification for all production.
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THE CLAY BLOCK STORY

THE GREEN YARDSTICK

EPD 
®

1 2 3

Opencast excavation of the raw material. 
At the same time, the recultivation of the 
clay pits takes place so as to make the 
intervention in the landscape as friendly 
as possible.

Preparation and homogenization of the 
porous mixture using raw materials.

Storage of the porous mixture - containers 
for particular clay block production.

4 5 6

The mixture is pressed through a die piece 
to form a continuous extruded form. The 
production batch is marked.

The continuous extruded form is cut into 
individual clay blocks.

The clay blocks are placed on kiln cars 
and taken to a dryer.

7 8 9

The green form of clay blocks is fired in 
a tunnel furnace at firing temperatures of 
about 900°C. 

The fired clay blocks are then ground on 
the brick laying surfaces with precision 
to a few tenths of a millimetre. A special 
line is used to fill FAMILY 2in1 with an 
insulator. 

Palletization, labelling, packaging in 
plastic wrap and storage within the plant 
premises. Clay blocks are ready to be 
taken to a construction site.
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+420 385 793 047 | projekty@heluz.cz

Calculation of material requirements
+420 385 793 047 | www.heluz.cz

Ordering contact point
+420 724 994 011 | prodej@heluz.cz

January 2023

Subject to technical changes.

HELUZ cihlářský průmysl, a. s.

U Cihelny 295 
373 65 Dolní Bukovsko, CZ
www.heluz.com

Customer Information
0800 21 22 13 | info@heluz.cz

Technical information and advice


